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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA Division | men’s soccer records
began with the 1959 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Career records of players include only
those years in which they competed in Division I.

Annual champions started in the 1998 season,
which was the first year the NCAA compiled
weekly leaders. In statistical rankings, the round-
ing of percentages and/or averages may indicate
ties where none exists. In these cases, the numeri-
cal order of the rankings is accurate. Must have
completed career to be ranked in per game career
categories.

The 2020 season was split between the fall of
2020 and spring of 2021 due to the COVID-19
pandemic. The minimum number of games played
during the 2020 season for record book inclu-
sion in single-season per game categories was 6
games, which was the minimum required for at-
large NCAA championship consideration.

POINTS

Game
18—Jim McMillan, Cleveland St. vs. Wright
St., Oct. 16, 1971 (7 goals, 4 assists); Marty
Ryczek, Stetson vs. Southeastern Bible, Sept.
19, 1974 (8 goals, 2 assists)

Season
108—Thompson Usiyan, App State, 1980 (17
games)

Career
255—Thompson Usiyan, App State, 1977-80
(49 games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
6.35—Thompson Usiyan, App State, 1980 (108
in 17 games)

Career (Minimum 100 Points)
5.20—Thompson Usiyan, App State, 1977-80
(255 in 49 games)

GoALs

Game
8—Marty Ryczek, Stetson vs. Southeastern
Bible, Sept. 19, 1974; Juan Bernal, South
Ala. vs. Birmingham-So., 1981; Paul Wright,
Central Conn. St. vs. UMES, 1995
Season
46—Thompson Usiyan, App State, 1980 (17
games)
Career
109—Thompson Usiyan, App State, 1977-80
(49 games)

GoAaLs PER GAME

Season
2.71—Thompson Usiyan, App State, 1980 (46
in 17 games)
Career (Minimum 45 Goals)
2.31—Herb Schmidt, Rutgers, 1959-61 (90 in
39 games)

ASSISTS

Game
7—Mike Granelli, Saint Peter's vs. NYU, Oct.
17, 1985
Season
24—Ben Ferry, George Washington, 1997 (18
games)
Career
66—Dante Washington, Radford, 1988-92 (88
games)

Assists PER GAME

Season
2.30—Adam Pintz, Cleveland St., 1959 (23 in
10 games)
Career (Minimum 30 Assists)
.955—Hayden Knight, Marquette, 1976-79 (42
in 44 games)

40 GoALSs AND 40 AsSSISTS

Career
24 players (most recent: Andrew Williams,
Rhode Island, 1994-97)

SAVES

Game
45—Jeff Johnson, Kent St. vs. Miami (OH), Oct.
19, 1974
Season
230—Ray Migas, DePaul, 1987 (18 games)

Career
620—Jose Grave de Peralta, Wake Forest,
1980-83 (77 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
22.30—Nick DiGrino, Kent St., 1970 (223 in 10
games)
Career
19.59—Nick DiGrino, Kent St., 1968-70 (568 in
29 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.981—Chester Kowalewski, SIUE, 1973 (4 GA,
211 saves in 14 games)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season (Minimum 1,200 Minutes)
0.21—Brian Holt, Creighton, 2011 (5 GA in
2,180 min.)

Career (Minimum 2,500 Minutes)
0.34—Tony Meola, Virginia, 1988-89 (11 GA in
2,922 min.)
SoLo SHUTOUTS

Season
18—John Putna, Indiana, 1979; David Meves,
Akron, 2009 (25 games played); Trey Muse,
Indiana, 2017 (25 games played)

Career

55—David Meves, Akron, 2009-12
GOALKEEPER MINUTES
PLAYED

Career
8,608—David Meves, Akron, 2009-12

FASTEST GoAL FROM START
oF GAME

:06—Kevin Noschang, Indiana vs. Kentucky,
Oct. 29, 2008

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoALs By SAME PLAYER
:08—Robby Christner, Oregon St. vs. Howard,

Sept. 5, 2008
FASTEST THREE
CONSECUTIVE GoALs By

SAME PLAYER
1:21—Kendan Anderson, Valparaiso vs. IUPUI,

Oct. 31, 2016 (scored at 83:37, 83:52, 84:58)
FASTEST FOUR
CONSECUTIVE GoALs By
SAME PLAYER

4:20—Cameron Harr, Marist vs. Manhattan,
Oct. 19, 2016 (scored at 59:47, 61:39, 63:33,
64:07)

CONSEcCUTIVE GAMES WITH

AT LEAST ONE GOAL
16—Pete Milich, Akron, Sept. 23, 1961, to Oct.

6, 1962
CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT

MINUTES

1,318:26—Avery Steinlage, Michigan St., Oct.
15, 2008, to Sept. 20, 2009

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

GOALS (since 1998)

POINTS No. Player, Team Ys. Opponent. Date
5 Pat Flynn, Bowling Green vs. Findlay Sept. 2, 2014
No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 5  AudiJepson, Green Bay vs. Viterbo Sept. 12, 2014
18 Jim McMillan, Cleveland St. vs. Wright St. Oct. 16, 1971 5 Russell Cicerone, Buffalo vs. Daemen Aug. 26, 2016
18 Marty Ryczek, Stetson vs. Southeastern Bible Sept. 19,1974 5 Christian Thierjung, California vs. Harvard Sept. 18, 2016
17 Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St. vs. UC Santa Cruz 1969 5 Milan lloski, UCLA vs. San Diego St. Oct. 6, 2019
17 Edward Kositzki, Norther ll. vs. Valparaiso Oct. 9, 1971 5 Garrett McLaughlin, SMU vs. Cincinnati Oct. 26, 2019
17 Paul Wright, Central Conn. St. vs. UMES 1995 4 Multiple times, last Trevor Martineau, Mercer vs. VMI Nov. 2, 2019
16 Edward Kositzki, Northern Ill. vs. Ball St. Oct. 23, 1971
16 Nnamdi Nwokocha, Clemson vs. Belmont Abbey Sept.9,1979 ASSISTS
16 Juan Bernal, South Ala. vs. Birmingham-So. 1981
16 Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson vs. Monmouth 1989 No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
15 Pete Milich, Akron vs. Frostburg St. Nov.3,1962 7 Mike Granelli, Saint Peter’s vs. NYU Oct. 17, 1985
15 Joe Luxbacher, Pittsburgh vs. Edinboro Oct. 30, 1971 6 Mark Abele, Santa Clara vs. Sacramento St. QOct. 29, 1980
15 Dan McCrudden, Rhode Island vs. Boston College 1975 5 Eugene Vasu, Cleveland St. vs. Wright St. Oct. 16, 1971
15 Bob Rohrbach, Dayton vs. Wilmington (OH) Oct. 17,1975 5 Jim Zylker, San Jose St. vs. Cal St. East Bay 1972
15 Thompson Usiyan, App State vs. George Washington Nov. 15,1978 5 Rich Coleman, James Madison vs. Old Dominion Oct. 28, 1972
15 Dante Washington, Radford vs. Atlantic Christian Oct. 22,1988 5 Zach Papanikolaou, Milwaukee vs. Beloit Sept. 29, 1973
15 Dante Washington, Radford vs. UMES 1990 5 Rosendo Gutierrez, Fresno St. vs. St. Mary's (CA) 1979
5 Miguel Avila, Santa Clara vs. St. Mary’s (CA) Oct. 24, 1979
POINTS (since 1998) 5 Kevin Green, Western Mich. vs. Toledo Sept. 28, 1984
5 Paul Shaver, Wright St. 1986
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 5 Jason Cohen, DePaul vs. Chicago St. 1987
1 Pat Flynn, Bowling Green vs. Findlay Sept.2,2014 Chip Gill, Western Mich. vs. Purdue Fort Wayne Oct. 26, 1988
1 Audi Jepson, Green Bay vs. Viterbo Sept. 12,2014 S Steve Morris, Syracuse vs. St. Bonaventure Sept. 19, 1989
11 Russell Cicerone, Buffalo vs. Daemen Aug. 26,2016 9  WillyRoy Jr, Northem Iil. vs. UIC Oct. 24, 1989
11 Garrett McLaughlin, SMU vs. Cincinnati Oct. 26,2019 o  Kevin O'Neill, Buffalo vs. Buffalo St. Oct. 5, 1993
10 Christian Thierjung, California vs. Harvard Sept. 18,2016 ©  Medufia Kulego, St. John's (NY) vs. Manhattan Sept. 13,1995
10 Milan lloski, UCLA vs. San Diego St. Oct. 6,2019 5  BenFerry, George Washington vs. Fordham Sept. 5, 1997
9 Stephen Baker, Penn vs. Rider Sept. 23,2012 S Josh Back, Detroit vs. Alabama A&M Nov. 1, 1998
9 Michael Gamble, Wake Forest vs. VMI Sept. 23,2014 5 Chris Fronk, Stetson vs. Florida Tech Sept. 26, 2000
9 Danny Musovski, UNLV vs. Oral Roberts Sept. 24,2017 O Fred Silva, Virginia Tech vs. Elon Sept. 5, 2001
9 Niklas Brodacki, Central Ark. vs. Oral Roberts Oct. 31,2017 ©  Bobby Lish, Milwaukee vs. Cleveland St. Oct. 27, 2002
9 Oscar Haynes Brown, George Washington vs. American ~ Aug. 27,2018 ©  Ryan Pore, Tulsa vs. Evansville Oct. 24, 2004
9 Shinya Kadono, California vs. Sacramento St. Sept.6,2018 9  Jonas Fjeldberg, Dayton vs. St. Bonaventure Oct. 12,2019
8 Multiple times, last Trevor Martineau, Mercer vs. VMI Nov. 2, 2019 ASSISTS (since 1998)
GoaLs No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date g Jonas Fieldberg, Dayton vs. St. Bonaventure Oct. 12, 2019
8 Marty Ryczek, Stetson vs. Southeastern Bible Sept. 19,1974 4 Carlos Alvarez, UConn vs. South Fla. Sept. 24, 2010
8 Juan Bernal, South Ala. vs. Birmingham-So. 1981 4 Kevin Schulte, UC Davis vs. Cal Poly Oct. 30, 2010
8  Paul Wright, Central Conn. St. vs. UMES 1995 4 Charles Schwartz, Drake vs. San Diego Sept. 2, 2011
7 Pete Milich, Akron vs. Frostburg St. Nov.3,1962 4 Stephen Roberson, Tulsa vs. Oakland Sept. 16, 2012
7 Benito Artinano, NC State vs. App State 1964 4 Hakan llhan, UNC Greensboro vs. Davidson Sept. 25, 2012
7 PatObiaya, Dayton vs. Notre Dame Oct. 16,1966 4 Faik Hajderovic, Evansville vs. Eastern Il Sept. 22, 2013
7 Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St. vs. UC Santa Cruz 1969 4 Diego Navarrete, UAB vs. Fla. Alantic Oct. 6, 2013
7 Edward Kositzki, Northern lll. vs. Valparaiso Oct. 9,1971 4 Nestor Jaramillo, Wofford vs. VMI Oct. 11, 2014
7 Jim McMillan, Cleveland St. vs. Wright St. Oct. 16,1971 4 Joey Piatczyc, West Virginia vs. San Francisco Aug. 30, 2015
7 Edward Kositzki, Northern IIl. vs. Ball St. Oct. 23, 1971 4 Jackson Yueill, UCLA vs. Akron Sept. 5, 2016
7 Joe Luxbacher, Pittsburgh vs. Edinboro Oct. 30,1971 4 Matt Robinson, La Salle vs. Saint Peter’s Sept. 7, 2016
7 Dan McCrudden, Rhode Island vs. Boston College 1975 4 Tim Kubel, Louisville vs. Virginia Sept. 24, 2016
7 Bob Rohrbach, Dayton vs. Wilmington (OH) Oct. 17,1975 4 Evan Szklennik, Radford vs. UNC Asheville Sept. 30, 2017
7 Thompson Usiyan, App State vs. George Washington Nov. 15,1978 4 Luka Prpa, Marquette vs. Creighton Oct. 25, 2017
7 Nnamdi Nwokocha, Clemson vs. Belmont Abbey Sept. 9,1979 4 Daniel Krutzen, Albany (NY) vs. American Oct. 9, 2018
7 Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson vs. Monmouth 1982 4 Antonio Colacci, New Hampshire vs. UMass Lowell Oct. 19, 2019
7 Declan McSheffrey, South Ala. vs. Samford 1983 3 Multiple times, last Peter Mangione, Penn St. vs. May 2, 2021
7 Mark Erwin, Wake Forest vs. St. Andrews Sept. 16, 1983 Massachusetts
Individual Leaders 3



GOALIE SAVES Time Player, Team Opponent Date
1 Daniel Kelly, Indiana Butler Oct. 7, 2008
No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 1> Randy Sheen, Charlotte Portland Sept. 4, 1994
45 Jeff Johnson, Kgnt _St. vs. M|am| (OH) Oct. 19,1974 .49 Stephen Pugliese, Charlotte Furman Sept. 23, 1998
44 John Santos, Fairleigh Dickinson vs. NYU 1959 .4y Gregory Strohmann, Seton Hall American Sept. 5, 1999
40 Paul Pratt, Toledo vs. Ohio Oct. 2,1970 43 Tasos Vatikiotis, Loyola Maryland ~ Manhattan Oct. 26, 1996
38 Mark Dougherty, Miami (OH) vs. Kent St. Oct. 23,1971 14 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis Little Rock Oct. 21, 1994
37 Bob Clouse, Kent St. vs. Bowling Green Sept- 29,1973 44 Matthew Bentley, Missouri St. Loyola Chicago ~ Nov. 3, 2019
37 Tom Boehm, Western Mich. vs. Evansville Sept. 21, 1979
o S Dhyisn v, Bl S 192 FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS By SAME
36 Bob Clouse, Kent St. vs. Bowling Green Sept. 30, 1972 P
35 Dale Hetherington, Western Mich. vs. Spring Arbor Oct. 11, 1975 LAYER
34 Ed Koenig, Fredonia vs. Cleveland St. Oct. 6, 1961 Time Player, Team Opponent Date
4 Mike Rado, Wright St. vs. Oberli t. 18, 1 ’
24 P;UT P;tto '-|-0|230 vi. &/:nto St(.erln O(gct. g 18(75? :08  Robby Christner, Oregon St.  Howard Sept. 5, 2008
34 Alan Weinberger, Boston U. vs. Babson Sept. 30, 1972 509 Jon Hall, American George Washington Oct. 6, 1987
34 Bucky Moser, East Carolina vs. North Carolina 1974 ?? iginDLﬁgAiDSrg& iﬁ:?ﬁnt S(Z;:. ; ;g?g
Howie Levine, Bucknell vs. I . 14,1961 - ' N
g? A Igca(?i\;lng’aytli)% o E’Z”E;:: s Oct ’1821 4 Randy Wojtala, Western Mich. Eastern Mich. Sept. 23, 1978
31 Nick D|Gr|n’0 Kent St. 'VS. Denver Oct. 5. 1968 14 Keith SaWarynSki, Creighton Vanderbilt Oct. 13, 2000
31 Nick DiGrino, Kent St. vs. Cleveland St. Oct. 13, 1970 ]g meosﬁggg S%tER Hll CP;S"’LVJ';\’IG”CG 8‘;:- 12 fggg
31 Mark Dougherty, Miami (OH) vs. Wright St. Sept. 29,1971 : 2 ) o %
30 Hans MUeh, Air Force vs. North Carolina Oct. 1’ 1965 15 Eric KVe"O, Georgetown ) George WaShIngton Sept 5, 1998
30 Hans Mueh, Air Force vs. Benedictine Oct. 3, 1965 j15 Kendan AnQerson, Vglparalso IUPUI Oct. 31, 2016
30 Nick DiGrino, Kent St. vs. Bowling Green Oct. 3, 1970 ]g é‘gr%?nfcegg';i 82;0('; s g\'tgg?gj ASM “C‘)OC\{ é ng
GOALIE SAVES (since 2000) 20 Eddie Lewis, UCLA Davidson Sept. 14, 1994
N Pl T o ¢ Dat 20 Greg Foisie, Washington California QOct. 8, 2000
o. ayer, leam vs. Upponen al® 26 Dave Cole, Kent St. Malone Nov. 3, 1976
20 Daniel Valcicak, Saint Francis (PA) vs. Penn St. Sept. 29, 2010
20 Thomas Hand, Richmond vs. Navy Sept. 21,2011  FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOoALS By
18 John McCarthy, La Salle vs. Charlotte Oct. 21, 2011
17 Toba Bolaji, Robert Morris vs. Fairleigh Dickinson oct 152010 SAME PLAYER
17 Ryan Caballero, Gonzaga vs. UC Irvine Sept.2,2011  Time Player (Time of Goals), Team Opponent Date
17 Ryan Buckingham, Massachusetts vs. Harvard Sept. 26,2014 1:21  Kendan Anderson (83:37, 83:52, 84:58), IUPUI Oct. 31,2016
17 Jarrett Payne, UNC Asheville vs. Georgia St. Sept. 7, 2019 Valparaiso
17 Mario Perez, Purdue Purdue Fort Wayne vs. Denver Nov.9,2019  2:15  John Stone (28:58, 30:26, 31:13),SIUE  UIC Oct. 20, 1985
17 Broden Schull, VMl vs. ETSU ‘ March 30,2021 2:25  Ron Athey, McDaniel Mount St. Mary’s 1969
16 Sean Carr, Seton Hall vs. North Carolina Sept. 5,2010  2:28  Cameron Harr (61:39, 63:33, 64:07),  Manhattan Oct. 19, 2016
16 Eduardo Cortes, IUPUI vs. Western ll. Oct. 25, 2014 Marist
16 Mike Novotny, Eastern lll. vs. Western Mich. Sept. 1,2017 231 Kyle Patterson (28:02, 29:36, 30:33),  Saint Joseph's Nov. 2, 2007
16 Omeed Naeemy, Cleveland St. vs. UIC Nov. 2, 2019 Saint Louis
15 James Belshaw, Duke vs. Louisville Sept. 3,2010  3:05  Albert Pedra (79:11, 80:39, 82:16), UNC Old Dominion Nov. 2, 2019
15 Adrian Foncette, Albany (NY) vs. UMBC Oct. 1, 2011 Greensboro
15 Lassi Hurskainen, UNC Asheville vs. North Carolina Oct. 4,201 320  Albert Ruiz (5:42, 8:24,9.02), FGCU  Rutgers Sept. 27, 2016
15 Nathan Stockie, LIU vs. Quinnipiac Oct. 7, 2012 3:39  Lane Knight (38:39, 40:30, 42:18), UAB  Belmont Nov. 5, 1999
15 Robert Allen, VMI vs. UNC Greensboro Oct. 29, 2016 3:46  Cameron Harr (59:47, 61:39, 63:33) Manhattan Oct. 19, 2016
15 Christian Knight, South Fla. vs. SMU Oct. 29,2017 414 Gagyy ﬁ\argirson (76:54,79:15,81:08),  Buffalo Oct. 10, 1978
15 Gordon Botterill, Fairfield vs. Rhode Island Aug. 30, 2019 ;
g 4:58  Akeil Barrett (50:08, 52:09, 55:06), Tulsa Oakland Sept. 16, 2012
Time Player, Team Opponent Date 548 Helge Pietschmann (47:32, 50:24, USC Upstate Nov. 14, 2015
.06 Kevin Noschang, Indiana Kentucky Oct. 29, 2008 ‘ 53:20), North F|or|da. _ N
08 Papi Diouf, CSUN Tulsa Aug. 26, 2016 6:52 Alei%r'\gzc; Rs’licétéglme (33:42, 35:30, Canisius Oct. 2, 2019
09  Jari Takatalo, James Madison UNCW Oct. 12, 1996 ] N4 . ) ) .
09 Chad Harper, San Jose St Stanford Nov. 21, 1998 742 VangIUl\llacovskl (69:46, 74:58, 77:28), Loyola Chicago ~ Sept. 5, 2004
09 Josh Brinkley, UAB Belmont Nov. 5, 1999 . . : . . .
09 Alecko Eskandarian, Virginia American Oct. 26, 2002 743 Jas(cJ\)PeZ\Aellse;y(17.34, 19:15, 25:17), Westem Mich. Oct. 23, 1998
:09  Ryan Rich, Princeton Yale Nov. 13, 2004 . R Meschbach (5:00. 10:08. 13: T 1
10 Andrew Burr, Furman The Citadel Sept. 15, 1990 e olt;%ritanaesc bach (3:00, 10:08, 13:30), Cincinnati Oct. 8, 1980
10 John Sampers, Davidson Charlotte Sept. 8, 1994 9:04  Andre Shinyashiki (16:50, 20:55, 25:54), Monmouth Aug. 24, 2018
10 Jeff Alexander, Portland Washington Qct. 8, 1999 Denver
10 Lance Patterson, UC Davis Sacramento St.  Sept. 10,2010 9:11  Steve Burks (2:30, 9:39, 11:41), Indiana Indiana St. Oct. 6, 1973
10 John Lujano, SMU UCF Nov.8,2014  10:32 Gavin Glinton (47:14, 56:24, 57:46), Oral Roberts Sept. 23, 2000
11 Anthony Hutchinson, Toledo Kent St. Oct. 9, 1971 Bradley
11 Jeff Maddox, Akron Northern IlI. Oct. 12,1997  10:41 Pat McGauley (45:41, 46:29, 56:22),  Northwestern Sept. 23, 1983
1 Sunday Isename, Dayton Bowling Green  Sept. 20, 2000 Indiana
11 Alfonso DeMares, Towson Vermont Sept. 29,2000  11:17  Tim Walters (42:20, 50:39, 53:37), Ball St. Oct. 31,1979
11 Adrian Bumbut, Liberty Wofford Sept. 16, 2006 Indiana
Individual Leaders 4



Time Player (Time of Goals), Team Opponent Date

POINTS
11:38  Matt Taylor (75:25, 80:45, 87:03), UCLA Penn St. Dec. 7, 2002

Player, Team Year Games Goals Assists Points

Thompson Usiyan, App State 1980 17 46 16 108
s E A s o N RE c o R D s Ted Rafalovich, Stanford 1978 22 28 23 79

Mark Erwin, Wake Forest 1983 21 36 7 79

Thompson Usiyan, App State 1978 13 34 10 78
POINTS PER GAME Dante Washington, Radford 1988 24 27 2 76
Player, Team Year Games Goals Assists Pts. PPG  Jimmy Glenn, Clemson 1993 24 32 12 76
Thompson Uslyan, App State 1980 17 46 16 108 635 oo i Akon O
Thompson Usiyan, App State 1978 13 34 10 78 600 oo é AN %tate o 0 A " 7
Edward Kositzki, Northem .~ 1971 11 27 9 63 573 Ly L'fkro ' Davidson 190 27 31 10 79
Mario Ribera, UTRGV 1992 12 29 10 68 5.67 Henrv Aba dipblemson 1973 16 32 7 71
Pete Milich, Akron 1961 14 31 13 553 l% Hle. Saint Lo 1963 14 3 10 70
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers 190 13 33 0 66 508 e Llal'J” ous oee 14 % 0 70
Carl Gentile, Saint Louis 1963 14 30 10 70 500 W°‘.’t ka}i “i' o Gl 108 24 o 8 %0
Dov Markus, LIU 1965 14 35 0 70 500 oJiex firakowiax, “iemson
Karl Kaeser‘Navy 1962 11 27 0 54 491 Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson 1982 21 31 7 69
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers 1961 14 3 0 68 4g5 oo SchmdtRigers ot o
Carl Gentile, Saint Louis 1964 13 27 7 61 4.69 Herb Schmi d‘t Rutgers 1960 13 3 0 66
Walter Chyzowych, Temple 1959 1 25 0 50 4.55 Bob Rohrbacﬁ Dag/ton 1975 14 31 4 66
Jim Thames, Air Force 1965 11 20 10 50 455 Kamal Khaliliaﬁ SMU 1980 18 7 1 65
Joe Casucci, Niagara 1970 14 20 23 63 450 Wolde Harris Cflemson 1993 23 29 7 65
ey :\ebsaedr"@s;‘“” oo T T 4% NesaStefanovic, Jacksonvlle 1998 23 26 13 65
Len Salvemini, Air Force 1973 12 23 6 52 433 991 Eyjolfsson, UNC Greensboro 1998 24 26 13 65
Jose Almeyda, Wright St. o2 12 25 1 5 425 2% CZS&C"':tZNk'?‘%arfm " ]3;‘1) 4z 2; gg
Al Korbus, San Jose St. 193 12 25 0 50 4417 Warg Rosilz, Norern M.
Joe Casey, Army West Point 1965 14 2 14 58 414 Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina 2002 24 27 9 63
Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St. 1968 15 25 12 62 413 POINTS (since 1998)
PoINTS PER GAME (Since 1998) Player, Team Year Games Goals Assists Points
Player, Team Year Games Goals Assists Pts. PPG \KIVOjteI(S{(;akowiak\,J C'Emsof‘" 1833 gg gg 183 gg

. €sa olefanovic, Jacksonviiie
é‘(’)m’vc";ﬁgecpg‘t’g’:jm ]ggg fg gg’ 170 gg ggg Siggi Eyjolfsson, UNC Greensboro 1998 24 26 13 65
Wojtek Krak)gwiak Clemson 1998 24 31 8 70 2'92 Chris Carrieri, North Carolina 2000 24 25 14 64
Andre Shinyashiki, Denver 2018 21 28 4 60 28 JosephNowenya Coastal Carolina 2002 24 27 9 63
Nesa Stefanovic, Jacksonvile 1998 23 26 13 65 283 é‘;ﬂg V(\;’gg’sn'm?gzgg‘sbom ;ggg gg gg ;g gg
Chris Goos, UNC Greensboro 2002 22 20 20 60 273 Y
Y Andre Shinyashiki, Denver 2018 21 28 4 60

Siggi Eyjolfsson, UNC 1998 24 26 13 65 2.71 Eii .

Greansboro fic Lukin, UIC . 1999 21 21 14 56
Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis 2001 20 25 4 54 270 Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina 2003 22 21 14 56
Eric Lukin, UIC 199 21 21 14 56 267 [nRoe e o 5oz 00>
Chris Carrieri, North Carolina 2000 24 25 14 64 267  -ucnionzalz SWU
Gloire Amanda, Oregon St. 2020 14 15 7 37 264  DipsySelowane, Saint Louis 00 20 % 4 04
Sean Fraser Niemphis 2001 16 18 6 42 263 Alecko Eskandarlan, Vlrglnla 2002 20 25 4 54

' ' Conor Casey, Portland 1999 18 23 7 53
Joseph Ngwenya, Coasta 202 2 7 3 8 263 e 20020 20 24 5 53
Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal 2003 22 21 14 56 255  Jason Garey, Maryland 2004 25 2 9 53

Carolina O'Brian White, UConn 2007 24 23 7 53
Daniel Haber, Cornell 2012 17 18 7 43 253 Ashton Bennett, Coastal Carolina 2011 22 23 7 53
Alon Lubezky, Hartford 2001 20 21 8 50 250 Jeff Deren, Massachusetts 2002 20 22 7 51
Albert Ruiz, FGCU 2016 20 22 5 49 245  Jason Garey, Maryland 2005 25 2 7 51
Noah Jensen, Oakland 2020 9 4 14 22 244  Chris Thomas, Elon 2012 22 23 5 51
Ashton Bennett, Coastal Carolina 2011 22 23 7 53 241  Alon Lubezky, Hartford 2001 20 21 8 50
Ryan Pore, Tulsa 2004 23 22 11 55 239  Joseph Lapira, Notre Dame 2006 23 22 6 50
Alex Harrison, Central Conn. St. 2004 16 17 4 38 238  Matthew Osbome, George 2002 22 19 1 49
Robbie Robinson, Clemson 2019 19 18 9 45 237 Washington
MD Myers, High Point 2020 14 14 5 33 236 RyanPore Tulsa 2003 2120 9 49
Federico Arroyo, CSUN 1998 17 12 16 40 235  AlertRuiz, FGCU 2016 20 22 5 49
Mark Sherrod, Memphis 2011 18 19 4 42 233
Miguel Berry, San Diego 2019 18 17 8 42 233

Individual Leaders 5



GoaLs PER GAME
Player, Team

Thompson Usiyan, App State
Thompson Usiyan, App State
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers

Dov Markus, LIU

Karl Kaeser, Navy

Edward Kositzki, Northern |II.
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers
Mario Ribera, UTRGV
Walter Chyzowych, Temple
Pete Milich, Akron

Bob Rohrbach, Dayton

Karl Kaeser, Navy

Carl Gentile, Saint Louis
Pete Milich, Akron

Al Korbus, San Jose St.
Jose Almeyda, Wright St.
Carl Gentile, Saint Louis
George Endler, Saint Louis
Henry Abadi, Clemson

Herb Schmidt, Rutgers

Len Salvemini, Air Force

Year

1980
1978
1960
1965
1962
1971
1961
1992
1959
1961
1975
1961
1963
1962
1963
1972
1964
1959
1972
1959
1973

Games

GoALs PER GAME (since 1998)

Player, Team

Sean Fraser, Memphis

Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina
Gloire Amanda, Oregon St.

Alex Harrison, Central Conn. St.
Milan lloski, UCLA

Daniel Haber, Cornell

Mark Sherrod, Memphis

Alon Lubezky, Hartford

Ashton Bennett, Coastal Carolina
Chris Thomas, Elon

Eric Lukin, UIC

Chris Norbet, Davidson

Dimelon Westfield, Clemson
Tommy Krizanovic, Jacksonville
Alex Creive, Northern Ky.

MD Myers, High Point

O'Brian White, UConn

Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina
Darren Mattocks, Akron

Nick Pantazi, Butler

Robbie Robinson, Clemson
Miguel Berry, San Diego

Tommy Krizanovic, Jacksonville
Will Bates, Virginia

Hamdy Bonin, Jacksonville

Year

2001
2002
2020
2004
2019
2012
2011
2001
2011
2012
1999
2001
2002
2005
2019
2020
2007
2003
2011
2001
2019
2019
2006
201
2001

Games

Goals

46
34
33

Goals

GPG

2.71
262
2.54
250
2.45
245
243
242
221
2.21
2.21
218
2.14
210
2.08
2.08
2.08
2.00
2.00
1.92
1.92

GPG

1.13
1.13
1.07
1.06
1.06
1.06
1.06
1.05
1.05
1.06
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.96
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.94
0.93
0.93
0.92

GoALSs
Player, Team

Thompson Usiyan, App State
Mark Erwin, Wake Forest

Dov Markus, LIU

Herb Schmidt, Rutgers
Thompson Usiyan, App State
David Doyle, Campbell

Herb Schmidt, Rutgers

Henry Abadi, Clemson

Jimmy Glenn, Clemson

Pete Milich, Akron

Bob Rohrbach, Dayton

Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson
Robert Ukrop, Davidson

Wojtek Krakowiak, Clemson

Carl Gentile, Saint Louis

Jack Cardosa, West Virginia
Kevin Lovejoy, Notre Dame
Bjorn Tronstad, San Francisco
Sam Okpodu, NC State

Mario Ribera, UTRGV

Wolde Harris, Clemson

Andre Shinyashiki, Denver
Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina
Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St.
Sergio Cardoso, San Jose St.

GOALS (since 1998)

Player, Team

Andre Shinyashiki, Denver
Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina
Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis
Alecko Eskandarian, Virginia
Antou Jallow, Milwaukee

O'Brian White, UConn

Ashton Bennett, Coastal Carolina
Chris Thomas, Elon

Jeff Deren, Massachusetts
Jason Garey, Maryland

Ryan Pore, Tulsa

Jason Garey, Maryland

Joseph Lapira, Notre Dame
Albert Ruiz, FGCU

Eric Lukin, UIC

Luchi Gonzalez, SMU

Alon Lubezky, Hartford

Francis Wakhisi, Winthrop
Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina
Willy Guadarrama, Campbell
Darren Mattocks, Akron

Ryan Finley, Notre Dame

Rob Friend, UC Santa Barbara
Chris Goos, UNC Greensboro
Dimelon Westfield, Clemson
Ryan Pore, Tulsa

Steve Zakuani, Akron

Corey Hertzog, Penn St.

Cal Jennings, UCF

Year

1980
1983
1965
1961
1978
1986
1960
1973
1993
1961
1975
1982
1992
1998
1963
1973
1978
1979
1982
1992
1993
2018
2002
1969
1980

Year

2018
2002
2001
2002
2002
2007
2011
2012
2002
2004
2004
2005
2006
2016
1999
2001
2001
2002
2003
2005
2011
2012
2002
2002
2002
2003
2008
2010
2018

Games

Games

21
24
20
20

Goals

Goals

28
27
25
25

Individual Leaders



GAME-WINNING GOALS (since 1998)

Player, Team

Andre Shinyashiki, Denver

JJ Williams, Kentucky

Andy Craven, North Carolina
Nick DePuy, UC Santa Barbara
Foster Langsdorf, Stanford
Garrett McLaughlin, SMU

Timi Mulgrew, George Mason
Neco Brett, Robert Morris
Sivert Daehlie, Radford

Danny Musovski, UNLV

Jorge Gomez Sanchez, Temple
Niko Hansen, New Mexico
Mohamed Thiaw, Louisville
Andrew Gutman, Indiana

Beniji Michel, Portland

Blake Frischknecht, Utah Valley
Thibaut Jacquel, Campbell
Garrett McLaughlin, SMU

AssisTs PER GAME

Player, Team

Adam Pintz, Cleveland St.

Joe Casucci, Niagara

Noah Jensen, Oakland

Ben Ferry, George Washington
Pat McBride, Saint Louis

Pat Gross, Campbell

Ben Ferry, George Washington
Rudy Castro, San Jose St.
Chris Ogu, NC State

Frank Abel, Akron

Jim Zylker, San Jose St.

Aleks Mihalovic, Jacksonville
Ted Rafalovich, Stanford

Joe Casey, Army West Point
Joe Casey, Army West Point
George Nanchoff, Akron
Kamal Khalilian, SMU

Hilmar Bjornsson, UNC Greensboro
Armando Valdivia, CSUN

Dan McHugh, Evansville
Daniel Hernandez, SMU

Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
Christopher Mueller, Wisconsin
Rivers Guthrie, Clemson

Scott Millar, Winthrop

Federico Arroyo, CSUN

Year

2018
2018
2014
2015
2016
2017
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019

Year

1959
1970
2020
1997
1963
1993
1996
2020
1982
1960
1968
1978
1978
1965
1966
1975
1982
1992
1993
1985
1997
1995
2017
1994
1996
1998

Games Assists

Assists PER GAME (since 1998)

Player, Team

Noah Jensen, Oakland

Rudy Castro, San Jose St.
Christopher Mueller, Wisconsin
Federico Arroyo, CSUN

Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara
Garret Pickard, Centenary (LA)
Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara
Mike Pezza, UConn

Sergio Lozano, Gardner-Webb
Miles Peay, UNC Asheville
Dawsun Schrum, Oakland
Jorden Holder, Central Conn. St.
Andrew Bulls, UMBC

Year

2020
2020
2017
1998
2002
2002
2003
2007
2003
2020
2020
2005
2010

Games Assists

9

Games

21

Goals
1
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APG

2.30
1.64
1.56
1.33
1.21
1.21
1.18
1.11
1.1
1.09
1.07
1.05
1.05
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.96
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.94
0.94

APG

1.56
1.1
0.95
0.94
0.86
0.84
0.82
0.79
0.78
0.78
0.78
0.76
0.75

Player, Team

Joshua Kidder, Milwaukee
Fabian Herbers, Creighton
Franklin Castellanos, lona

Yan Klukowski, Central Conn. St.
Richard Mulrooney, Creighton
Adam Bruh, Michigan

David McGill, UC Santa Barbara
Tanguy Guerineau, Oral Roberts
Carlos Alvarez, UConn

Boyzzz Khumalo, Coastal Carolina
Charlie Ostrem, Washington
Franklin Castellanos, lona

AsSsSISTS
Player, Team

Ben Ferry, George Washington
Adam Pintz, Cleveland St.

Joe Casucci, Niagara

Ted Rafalovich, Stanford

Pat Gross, Campbell

Dan McHugh, Evansville
Dante Washington, Radford
Hilmar Bjornsson, UNC Greensboro
Chris Ogu, NC State

Daniel Hernandez, SMU
Hunter Freeman, Virginia
Aleks Mihalovic, Jacksonville
Pedro DeBrito, UConn

Pedro DeBrito, UConn

Dean Herritty, Coastal Carolina
Jeff Baicher, Santa Clara
Armando Valdivia, CSUN

Matt McKeon, Saint Louis
Andrew Williams, Rhode Island
Ben Ferry, George Washington
Mike Fisher, Virginia

Chris Goos, UNC Greensboro
Christopher Mueller, Wisconsin

ASSISTS (since 1998)

Player, Team

Christopher Mueller, Wisconsin
Mike Pezza, UConn

Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara
Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara
Fabian Herbers, Creighton
Federico Arroyo, CSUN

Richard Mulrooney, Creighton
Garret Pickard, Centenary (LA)
Boyzzz Khumalo, Coastal Carolina
David McGill, UC Santa Barbara
Michael Videira, Duke

Andrew Bulls, UMBC

Eric Lukin, UIC

Sergio Lozano, Gardner-Webb
Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina
Dayton O'Brien, Memphis
Spencer Wadsworth, Duke
Carlos Alvarez, UConn

Franklin Castellanos, lona
Wojciech Wojcik, Bradley

Noah Jensen, Oakland

Brain Mullen, Creighton

Adam Bruh, Michigan

Jamal Shteiwi, Kentucky

Jorden Holder, Central Conn. St.

Year

2020
2015
2011
2006
1998
2002
2002
2019
2010
2004
2020
2013

Year

1997
1959
1970
1978
1993
1985
1988
1992
1982
1997
2004
1978
1979
1981
1989
1989
1993
1995
1995
1996
1996
2002
2017

Year

2017
2007
2002
2003
2015
1998
1998
2002
2004
2002
2004
2010
1999
2003
2003
2004
2006
2010
201
2013
2020
2000
2002
2003
2005

Games Assists

Games

Games

APG

0.75
0.74
0.74
0.73
0.73
0.72
0.71
0.71
0.70
0.70
0.69
0.68

Assists

Assists

Individual Leaders



Player, Team

Patrick Murray, Furman

Akeem Priestley, UConn
Eduardo Garcia, Butler

Levi Houapeu, UMBC

Darlington Nagbe, Akron

Jesus Sanchez, CSU Bakersfield
Milo Kapor, UMBC

Franklin Castellanos, lona

Knut Ahlander, SMU

SAVES PER GAME
Player, Team

Nick DiGrino, Kent St.

John Santos, Fairleigh Dickinson
Paul Pratt, Toledo

Nick DiGrino, Kent St.

Zoltan Balogh, Kent St.

Bill Lebov, Bucknell

Bob Clouse, Kent St.

Jim Mueller, New Hampshire
Nick DiGrino, Kent St.

Dale Hetherington, Western Mich.
Bob Clouse, Kent St.

Bob Clouse, Kent St.

Gary Palmisano, Bowling Green
Gary Kovacs, Bowling Green
Pete Mannos, Northern |Il.

Alan Mayer, James Madison
Mike Fernella, Kent St.

Bob Clouse, Kent St.

Ray Migas, DePaul

Alan Weinberger, Boston U.
Mike Westcott, Syracuse

Jim Kane, St. Bonaventure
Henry Castaneda, George Mason

Dragan Radovich, St. Francis Brooklyn

Tom McCormack, St. John's (NY)

SAVES PER GAME (since 1998)

Player, Team

Collin Leaver, Manhattan

Stash Graham, La Salle

John McCarthy, La Salle

Carlos Debrito, Marist

Nathaniel Freihaut, Fordham
Broden Schull, VMI

Donnie Henderson, Centenary (LA)
Tyler Kettering, Gardner-Webb
Collin Leaver, Manhattan

Matt Houghton, Canisius
Jonathan Burke, Eastern |Il.
Jonas Kolstad, Fla. Atlantic
Broden Schull, VMI

Rio Oros, Gardner-Webb

Filipe Carvalho, Georgia St.
Jarrett Payne, UNC Asheville
Filipe Carvalho, Georgia St.
Patrick McAllen, lona

Rashad Hammonds, Alabama A&M
Victor Thomas, Howard

Filipe Carvalho, Georgia St.
Carlos Caro, Howard

Tyler Kettering, Gardner-Webb
Anthony DeMarco, Cleveland St.
R.J. Marvinney, East Carolina
Stash Graham, La Salle

Year

2007
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2019

Year

1970
1959
1970
1969
1967
1964
1973
1970
1968
1975
1971
1975
1972
1968
1974
1971
1968
1972
1987
1972
1977
1988
1971
1976
1979

Year

2003
2002
2011
2001
2001
2020
2005
2004
2004
2005
2020
2001
2019
2002
2007
2019
2005
2002
2010
2009
2006
2019
2003
2005
2002
2004

Games

Games Saves

Games Saves

223
218
202
200
194
228
137
162
145
187
140
122
135
149
147
162
132
132
230
190
174
209
171
181
156

125
156
143
127
127
82

15
134
105
105
69

124
17
137
108
81

13
131
72

109
96

89

114
105
11
11

Assists

SPG

22.30
21.80
20.20
20.00
19.40
19.00
17.13
16.20
16.11
15.58
15.56
15.25
15.00
14.90
14.70
13.50
13.20
13.20
12.78
12.67
12.42
12.29
12.21
12.07
12.00

SPG

8.33
8.21
7.94
7.94
747
7.45
7.19
7.05
7.00
7.00
6.90
6.89
6.88
6.85
6.75
6.75
6.65
6.55
6.55
6.41
6.40
6.36
6.33
6.18
6.17
6.17

Player, Team
Eric Hamilton, Howard

SAVES
Player, Team

Ray Migas, DePaul

Bill Lebov, Bucknell

Nick DiGrino, Kent St.

John Santos, Fairleigh Dickinson
Jose Grave de Peralta, Wake Forest
Chester Kowalewski, SIUE

Jim Kane, St. Bonaventure

Paul Centofanti, La Salle

Paul Pratt, Toledo

Jay Thomas, VVCU

Nick DiGrino, Kent St.

Bob Lahey, Northwestern

Zoltan Balogh, Kent St.

Howie Friedman, Boston U.

Alan Weinberger, Boston U.

Roger Burgess, Charlotte

Mark Woseley, St. Francis Brooklyn
Dale Hetherington, Western Mich.
Mark Eliseo, Siena

Matt Malek, Northern IIl.

SAVES (since 1998)

Player, Team

Stash Graham, La Salle

John McCarthy, La Salle

Rio Oros, Gardner-Webb
Tyler Kettering, Gardner-Webb
Chris Dunsheath, Bradley
Patrick McAllen, lona

Carlos Debrito, Marist
Nathaniel Freihaut, Fordham
David Degraff, Bowling Green
Collin Leaver, Manhattan
Jonas Kolstad, Fla. Atlantic
Rich Gallagher, Drake

Zach Bennett, Michigan St.
Corey Southers, Evansville
Chris Doyle, Hartford

Broden Schull, VMI

Tyler Kettering, Gardner-Webb
John McCarthy, La Salle
Donnie Henderson, Centenary (LA)
Adisa Bekoe, Howard

Ryan Carr, Hartford

Tyler Kettering, Gardner-Webb
John McCarthy, La Salle

Filipe Carvalho, Georgia St.
R.J. Marvinney, East Carolina
Stash Graham, La Salle

Eric Hamilton, Howard

Year
2014

Year

1987
1964
1970
1959
1983
1973
1988
1989
1970
1980
1969
1984
1967
1979
1972
1980
1990
1975
1982
1997

Year

2002
201
2002
2004
2003
2002
2001
2001
2003
2003
2001
2012
2013
2004
2001
2019
2006
2013
2005
2008
2003
2003
2012
2005
2002
2004
2014

Games Saves
1M1

Games

Games

SPG
6.17

Saves

230
228
223
218
218
211
209
204
202
202
200
195
194
193
190
190
189
187
184
182

Saves

156
143
137
134
132
131
127
127
127
125
124
122
120
18
17
17
116
116
115
15
14
114
114
13
11
11
11

Individual Leaders



SAVE PERCENTAGE
Player, Team

Chester Kowalewski, SIUE
Joe Zimka, Northern |Il.

Ted Peterson, Bucknell

Joe Papaleo, Syracuse

Billy Chiles, Towson

Avery Steinlage, Michigan St.
Brian Holt, Creighton

Zach Thornton, Loyola Maryland
Gavin Snyder, Navy
Frederick Hall, Quinnipiac
Eric Klenofsky, Monmouth
Graham Heydt, Lafayette
Roman Celentano, Indiana
Adam Gross, Bradley
Matthew Brutto, Georgetown
Paul Turin, South Carolina
Jovan Bubonja, UIC

Jacob Jackson, LMU (CA)
Dylan Castanheira, Columbia
Trey Muse, Indiana

Colin O’'Donnell, New Hampshire
Josh Ford, UConn

Ciaran Nugent, Lehigh
Daniel Withrow, Marshall
Dominik Reining, Marshall

Year Games Saves GA Pct.

1973
2006
1974
1982
2006
2008
2011
1993
2013
2007
2013
2011
2020
1998
2008
1978
2006
2020
2016
2017
2010
2010
2011
2012
2015

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 1,200 minutes)
Player, Team

Brian Holt, Creighton

Joe Zimka, Northern Il

Eric Klenofsky, Monmouth
John Putna, Indiana

Trey Muse, Indiana

Trey Harrington, Evansville
David Meves, Akron

Scott Goodwin, North Carolina
Diego Restrepo, Virginia

Tony Meola, Virginia

Jeff Duback, Yale

Brett Phillips, Old Dominion
Terry Higgins, Fairleigh Dickinson
Kasey Keller, Portland

Josh Ford, UConn

David Meves, Akron

Year

2011
2006
2013
1978
2017
1990
2009
2012
2009
1988
1986
1991
1984
1988
2010
2012
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Min.

2,180
1,304
1,220
2,075
2419
2,389
2,277
2,153
2,393
1,475
1,433
1,942
1,364
1,900
1,861
2,040
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981
955
943
940
935
925
923
919
917
915
914
908
908
906
906
905
905
905
903
903
902
897
.896
895
894

GAA

.206
207
221
.260
.260
.264
277
293
.301
305
314
324
330
332
339
.353

Player, Team Year
Roman Celentano, Indiana 2020
Gavin Snyder, Navy 2013
James Swanner, Clemson 1983
Jovan Bubonja, UIC 2006
Tony Meola, Virginia 1989
Todd Burnette, SMU 1982
Oliver Semmle, Marshall 2020
Stefan Gonet, Binghamton 2003
Andre Blake, UConn 2011
Ken Bernstein, George Mason 1982
Remi Prieur, Saint Mary’s (CA) 2018

SoLOo SHUTOUTS

Player, Team Years
John Putna, Indiana 1979
David Meves, Akron 2009
Trey Muse, Indiana 2017
Milos Kocic, Loyola Maryland 2007
Brian Holt, Creighton 2011
Scott Goodwin, North Carolina 2012
T.J. Hannig, Indiana 1998
Colin Rogers, Indiana 2001
Diego Restrepo, Virginia 2009
David Meves, Akron 2012
Adam Zapala, Stanford 1998
Colin Shutler, Virginia 2019
John Putna, Indiana 1978
Trey Harrington, Evansville 1990
Scott Coufal, Indiana 1994
Josh Ford, UConn 2007
Nico Corti, Stanford 2017
Remi Prieur, Saint Mary's (CA) 2018
Enrique Facusse, Kentucky 2018
Jon Halliwill, Evansville 1988
Zach Johnson, West Virginia 2007
Andre Boudreaux, Louisville 2009
Josh Ford, UConn 2009
James Pyle, North Carolina 2016
Nick Gardner, Denver 2016
Drew Shepherd, Western Mich. 2017
T.J. Bush, James Madison 2018
Dayne St. Clair, Maryland 2018
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Games

Min.

1,490
1,459
1,930
1,930
1,447
1,200
1,658
2,125
2,337
1,635
1,861

GAA

.362
370
373
373
373
375
.380
381
.385
.385
.387

Individual Leaders



CAREER RECORDS

PoINTS PER GAME
(Minimum 100 Points)
Player, Team

Thompson Usiyan, App State  1977-80

Herb Schmidt, Rutgers 1959-61
Pete Milich, Akron 1960-63
Nick Papadakis, Hartwick 1963-66
Carl Gentile, Saint Louis 1963-65
Joe Casey, Army West Point  1964-66
Benito Artinano, NC State 1961,
63-64
Manuel Hernandez, San 1968-69,
Jose St. 71
Karl Kaeser, Navy 1961-63
Gerry Balassi, Saint Louis 1960-62
Hayden Knight, Marquette 1976-79
Dov Marcus, LIU 1965-67
Pat McBride, Saint Louis 1963-65
Joe Casucci, Niagara 1969-72
Dale Russell, Jefferson 1973-76
Bob Rohrbach, Dayton 1973-76
Ismael Perez, San Jose St.  1975-78
Len Salvemini, Air Force 1971-74
Kamal Khalilian, SMU 1980-82
George Nanchoff, Akron 1973-76
Roy Wegerle, South Fla. 1982-83
Wolde Harris, Clemson 1993-95
Fred Pereira, Brown 1974-76
Shoa Agonafer, UCLA 1969-72
Heikki Ritvanen, UCF 1996-99
Toni Siikala, Campbell 1992-95

PoINTS PER GAME (since 1998)

(Minimum 90 Points)

37

255
180
204
170
160
150
121

165

122
143
146
156
130
150
198
152
173
149
153
144
109
170
124
192
188
163

Years Games Goals Assists Points PPG

5.20
4.62
4.34
3.95
3.90
3.57
3.56

3.51

349
3.33
3.32
3.25
317
3.13
3.00
2.98
2.88
287
2.83
2.82
2.79
2.79
2.76
274
2.72
2.72

Player, Team
Jordan Hughes, Coastal 2002-05 83
Carolina

Jeff Rowland, New Mexico 2002-05 72
Chris Thomas, Elon 2009-12 &1
Jason Garey, Maryland 2002-05 98
Abdou Mbacke Thiam, UConn 2015-18 77
POINTS

Player, Team

Thompson Usiyan, App State 1977-80

Dante Washington, Radford 1988-92

Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson ~ 1982-85

Pete Milich, Akron 1960-63

Dale Russell, Jefferson 1973-76

Ken Snow, Indiana 1987-90

Ole Mikkelsen, UCLA 1977-80

Shoa Agonafer, UCLA 1969-72

Sam Okpodu, NC State 1981-84

Heikki Ritvanen, UCF 1996-99

Siggi Eyjolfsson, UNC Greensboro  1995-98

Robert Ukrop, Davidson 1988-92

Brian McBride, Saint Louis 1990-93

John Wolyniec, Fordham 1995-98

Cesidio Colasante, La Salle 1994-97

Steve Burks, Indiana 1973-76

Herb Schmidt, Rutgers 1959-61

Ismael Perez, San Jose St. 1975-78

Zenone Naitza, Marist 1975-78

Nnamdi Nwokocha, Clemson 1979-82

Nick Papadakis, Hartwick 1963-66

Wolde Harris, Clemson 1993-95

Jim Tursi, Portland 1977-80

Mike Fisher, Virginia 1993-96

POINTS (since 1998)

47

26

14
10
20
18

120

104
116
140
10

Years Games Goals Assists Points PPG

1.45

1.44
143
143
143

Years Games Goals Assists Points

255
230
206
204
198
196
194
192
191
188
185
184
184
184
183
182
180
173
171
17
170
170
167
167

Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points
Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points PPG Alon Lubezky, Harvard 2001-04 77 62 21 145
Ashton Bennett, Coastal 201112 47 39 16 94 200 Randi Patterson, UNC 2003-06 88 61 19 141
Carolina Greensboro
Ryan Pore, Tulsa 200204 63 51 21 123 195  Jason Garey, Maryland 200205 98 60 20 140
Alon Lubezky, Harvard 2001-04 77 62 21 145 1.88 Eric Lukin, UIC 1997- 82 50 33 133
Saidi Isaac, Winthrop 2005-07 59 46 16 108 1.83 2000
Andre Akpan, Harvard 2006-09 74 47 33 127 172 Mohamed Fahim, SMU 1998- 55 20 130
Antou Jallow, Milwaukee 2001-04 76 58 12 128 1.68 2001
Gyasi Zardes, CSU 201012 56 38 18 94 168 Luchi Gonzalez, SMU 1998- 48 32 128
Bakersfield 2001
Alex Harrison, Central Conn.  2003-06 66 49 12 10 1.67  Antou Jallow, Milwaukee 2001-04 76 58 12 128
St. Andre Akpan, Harvard 2006-09 74 47 33 127
Tommy Krizanovic, 200306 66 47 14 108 164  Ryan Finley, Duke/Notre Dame  2009- 78 56 14 126
Jacksonville 10,
Eric Lukin, UIC 1997- 82 50 33 133 1.62 11-12
2000 Daniel Revivo, Winthrop 200508 81 50 25 125
Cal Jennings, UCF 2016-19 66 46 15 107 162  RyanPore, Tulsa 200204 63 51 21 123
Ryan Finley, Duke/Notre 2009-10, 78 56 14 126 1.62 Drew McAthy, UC Santa Barbara 2001-04 87 53 16 122
Dame 11-12 Jordan Hughes, Coastal Carolina 2002-05 83 47 26 120
Randi Patterson, UNC 200306 88 61 19 141 160  Patrick Mullins, Maryland 2010-13 92 47 23 17
Greensboro Brandon Allen, Georgetown ~ 2012-15 91 50 17 17
Phl|lv| gfyr}g:%er Loyola 2007-10 69 40 29 109 158  Gujlermo Delgado, Delaware  2013-16 78 49 19 17
Danny Musovski, UNLV 201417 79 47 23 117
Daniel ReViVO, Wlnthrop 2005-08 81 50 25 125 1.54 AndreyShlnyaShlkl, Denver 2015-18 83 51 15 117
Guillermo Delgado, Delaware 2013-16 78 49 19 17 1.50 Chris Thomas, Elon 2009-12 81 53 10 116
Maleasen.stab, Wlnthrop 2013-17 64 41 14 96 1.50 O'Brian Whlte, UConn 2005-08 77 46 23 115
OBrian White, UConn 200508 77 46 28 115 149 Al Harrison, Central Conn. St. 200306 66 49 2 10
Russell Clcerone, Buffalo 2013-16 71 42 22 106 149 Abdou Mbacke Thiam. UConn 2015-18 77 46 18 10
Neco Brett, Robert Morris 2012-15 67 42 16 100 149 Mike Grella, Duke ' 2005-08 80 41 27 109
Danny Musovsid, UNLV. = 201447794728 M7 148 phj gannister, Loyola Maryland 200710 69 40 29 109
Niklas Brodacki, Central Ark. - 201619 73~ 50 8 108 148 fommyKrizanovic, Jacksorvile 200306 66 47 14 108
Individual Leaders 10



Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points

Saidi Isaac, Winthrop 2005-07 59 46 16 108
Niklas Brodacki, Central Ark. 201619 73 50 8 108

GoAaLs PER GAME

(Minimum 45 Goals)

Player, Team Years Games Goals GPG
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers 1959-61 39 90 2.31
Thompson Usiyan, App State 1977-80 49 109 222
Pete Milich, Akron 1960-63 47 85 1.81
Nick Papadakis, Hartwick 1963-66 43 76 1.77
Karl Kaeser, Navy 1961-63 35 61 1.74
Benito Artinano, NC State 1961, 63-64 34 57 1.68
Carl Gentile, Saint Louis 1963-65 4 67 1.63
Dov Marcus, LIU 1965-67 48 78 1.63
Ray Klivecka, LIU 1961-63 35 55 1.57
Charlie Duccilli, Temple 1965-67 44 66 1.50
Guy Busch, Michigan St. 1965-67 36 54 1.50
Chris Ohiri, Harvard 1961-63 32 47 147
Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St. 1968-69, 71 47 68 145
Tony Keyes, Michigan St. 1966-68 41 56 1.37
Bob Rohrbach, Dayton 1973-76 51 69 1.35
Joe Casey, Army West Point 1964-66 42 56 1.33
Heikki Ritvanen, UCF 1996-99 69 88 1.28
Len Salvemini, Air Force 1971-74 52 65 1.25
Ismael Perez, San Jose St. 1975-78 60 75 1.25
Wolde Harris, Clemson 1993-95 61 76 1.25
Trevor Harris, Michigan St. 1967-69 39 48 1.23
Dale Russell, Jefferson 1973-76 66 81 1.23
Gerry Balassi, Saint Louis 1960-62 43 52 1.21
Hayden Knight, Marquette 1976-79 44 52 1.18
Mike Biggs, Delaware 1968-70 40 47 1.18

GoALSs PER GAME (since 1998)
(Minimum 35 Goals)

Player, Team Years Games Goals GPG
Darren Mattocks, Akron 2010-11 47 39 0.83
Ashton Bennett, Coastal Carolina 2011-12 47 39 0.83
Ryan Pore, Tulsa 2002-04 63 51 0.81
Alon Lubezky, Harvard 2001-04 77 62 0.81
Saidi Isaac, Winthrop 2004-07 59 46 0.78
Antou Jallow, Milwaukee 2001-04 76 58 0.76
Alex Harrison, Central Conn. St. 2003-06 66 49 0.74
Ryan Finley, Duke/Notre Dame 2001%-11%, 78 56 0.72
Tommy Krizanovic, Jacksonville 2003-06 66 47 0.71
Cal Jennings, UCF 2016-19 66 46 0.70
Yannick Reyering, Virginia 2005-07 56 39 0.70

Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro 2003-06 88 61 0.69
Gordon Wild, USC Upstate/Maryland 2015, 16-17 55 38 0.69

Niklas Brodacki, Central Ark. 2016-19 73 50 0.68
Gyasi Zardes, CSU Bakersfield 2010-12 56 38 0.68
Sagi Lev-Ari, CSUN 2012-14 64 42 0.66
Chris Thomas, Elon 2009-12 81 53 0.65
Willy Guadarrama, Campbell 2004-06 56 36 0.64
Max Hasenstab, Winthrop 201317 64 41 0.64
Willie Sims, CSUN 2003-05 55 35 0.64
Andre Akpan, Harvard 2006-09 74 47 0.64
Rene White, NJIT 2016-20 60 38 0.63
Guillermo Delgado, Delaware 2013-16 78 49 0.63
Neco Brett, Robert Morris 2012-15 67 42 0.63
Jeff Rowland, New Mexico 2002-05 72 45 0.63
Daniel Revivo, Winthrop 2005-08 81 50 0.62
Darren Amoo, Liberty 2007-11 60 37 0.62

GoALSs
Player, Team

Thompson Usiyan, App State
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers
Heikki Ritvanen, UCF
Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson
Pete Milich, Akron

Ken Snow, Indiana

Ole Mikkelsen, UCLA

Dante Washington, Radford
Dale Russell, Jefferson

Dov Markus, LIU

Sam Okpodu, NC State
Steve Burks, Indiana

Nick Papadakis, Hartwick
Shoa Agonafer, UCLA
Robert Ukrop, Davidson
Wolde Harris, Clemson
Cesidio Colasante, La Salle
Ismael Perez, San Jose St.
John Wolyniec, Fordham
Siggi Eyjolfsson, UNC Greensboro
Nnamdi Nwokocha, Clemson
David Doyle, Campbell

Brian McBride, Saint Louis
Bob Rohrbach, Dayton

Jeff Gaffney, Virginia

GOALS (since 1998)

Player, Team

Alon Lubezky, Harvard

Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro
Jason Garey, Maryland

Antou Jallow, Milwaukee

Ryan Finley, Duke/Notre Dame

Mohamed Fahim, SMU

Drew McAthy, UC Santa Barbara
Chris Thomas, Elon

Ryan Pore, Tulsa

Andre Shinyashiki, Denver

Eric Lukin, UIC

Daniel Revivo, Winthrop
Brandon Allen, Georgetown
Niklas Brodacki, Central Ark.
Alex Harrison, Central Conn. St.
Guillermo Delgado, Delaware
Luchi Gonzalez, SMU

Jordan Hughes, Coastal Carolina
Tommy Krizanovic, Jacksonville
Andre Akpan, Harvard

Patrick Mullins, Maryland

Danny Musovski, UNLV

Saidi Isaac, Winthrop

O'Brian White, UConn

Will Bates, Virginia

Abdou Mbacke Thiam, UConn
Cal Jennings, UCF

Years

1977-80
1959-61
1996-99
1982-85
1960-63
1987-90
1977-80
1988-92
1973-76
1965-67
1981-84
1973-76
1963-66
1969-72
1988-92
1993-95
1994-97
1975-78
1995-98
1995-98
1979-82
1983-86
1990-93
1973-76
1982-85

Years

2001-04
2003-06
2002-05
2001-04
2009-10,
11-12
1998-
2001
2001-04
2009-12
2002-04
2015-18
1997-
2000
2005-08
2012-15
2016-19
2003-06
2013-16
1998-
2001
2002-05
2003-06
2006-09
2010-13
2014-17
2004-07
2005-08
2009-12
2015-18
2016-19

Games

Games

7
88
98
76
78

Goals

109
90
88
87

Goals

Individual Leaders

1



AssisTs PER GAME Player, Team Years Games Assists
(Minimum 30 Assists) Aleks Mihalovic, Jacksonville 1975-78 66 54
; Chris Goos, UNC Greensboro 1999-02 83 53
Player, Te_am Years  Games Assists APG Richard Mulrooney, Creighton 1995-98 85 51
Hayden Knight, Marquette 1976-79 44 42 955 Maurizio Rocha, UConn 1995-98 85 51
Pat McBride, Saint Louis 1963-65 41 38 927 Guillermo Jara, San Diego 1992-95 81 48
Joe Casucci, Niagara 1969-72 48 44 7 Eric Eichmann, Clemson 1983-86 88 47
Gerry Balassi, Saint Louis 1960-62 43 39 907 Toby Taitano, San Diego 1990-93 85 47
Joe Casey, Army West Point 1964-66 42 38 905 Doug Yearwood, Georgia St. 1981-84 70 46
Jeff Baicher, Santa Clara 1989-90 43 37 .860 Aris Bogdaneris, South Fla. 1983-86 80 46
Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara 2002-03 43 36 837 Bruce Murray, Clemson 1984-87 84 46
Aleks Mihalovic, Jacksonville 1975-78 66 54 818 Sean Shapert, Indiana 1986-89 86 46
Carmelo Rago, Eastern Il 1969-71 38 31 816 Matt McKeon, Saint Louis 1992-95 84 46
Frank Abel, Akron 1959-62 46 36 783 Thomas Kain, Duke 1982-85 88 45
Thompson Usiyan, App State 1977-80 49 37 .75 gteve Klein, Bowiing Green 1993-96 79 45
Dante Washington, Radford 198802 88 66 750 Andrew Wiliams, Rhode Island ~ 1994-97 66 45
Ted Rafalovich, Stanford 1978-81 85 62 729 Ben Ferry, George Washington 1994-98 63 45
Ben Ferry, George Washington 1994-98 63 45 714 Joe Casucci, Niagara 1969-72 48 44
Kevin Kullby, Wisconsin 1982-84 55 39 709 Eric Price, UC Santa Barbara 1978-82 44
Pete Mi"Ch, Akron 1960-63 48 34 .708 Todd Lindh, Wofford 1979-82 63 44
Todd Lindh, Wofford 197962 63 44 698 gily Owens, William & Mary 1992-95 90 44
Chris Ogu, NC State 198083 79 % 6% pamian Silvera, Virginia 1992-95 98 4
Kamal Khalilian, SMU 1980-82 54 37 685
Andrew Williams, Rhode Island 1994-97 66 45 662 ASSISTS (since 1998)
Steve Morris, Syracuse 1986,88-90 64 43 672
Fred Pereira, Brown 1974-76 45 30 667 Player, Team Years Games Assists
Doug Yearwood, Georgia St. 1981-84 70 46 657 g
Fred Silva, Virginia Tech 1997, 9901 65 42 646 g?gt‘t’ig']"easreﬁN%Cg?e”en Sboro gggggg gf.) fﬁ
. Corben Bone, Wake Forest 2007-09 69 38
AssisTs PER GAME (since 1998) Austin da Luz, Wake Forest 200609 80 38
(Minimum 25 Assists) Franklin Castellanos, lona 201013 75 37
. Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara 2002-03 43 36
Player, Team Years Games Assists APG  Andrew Dorman, Boston U. 2001-03 53 35
Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara 2002-03 43 36 837 Xavier Balc, Ohio St. 2004-07 87 35
Andrew Dorman, Boston U. 2001-03 53 35 .660 Christopher Mueller, Wisconsin 2014-17 75 35
Chris Goos, UNC Greensboro 1999-02 83 53 639 Joey Piatczyc, West Virginia 2014-18 70 35
Boyzzz Khumalo, Coastal Carolina 2003-04 46 26 565 Dayton O'Brien, Memphis 2002-05 75 34
Michael Chumah, Winthrop 200305 45 25 .556 Brian Plotkin, Indiana 2002-05 90 34
Corben Bone, Wake Forest 2007-09 69 38 551 Michael Videira, Duke 2004-07 80 34
Federico Peria, NC State 2002-04 50 27 540 Spencer Wadsworth, Duke 2004-07 86 34
Carlos Alvarez, UConn 2009-12 82 42 512 Mike Pezza, UConn 2006-09 78 34
Joey Piatczyc, West Virginia 2014-18 70 35 .500 Mitchell Cardenas, Campbell 2009-12 76 34
Franklin Castellanos, lona 201013 75 37 493 Steve Neumann, Georgetown 2010-13 86 34
Thomas Harju, Lafayette 200306 65 32 492 Jackson Dietrich, Wright St. 2015-19 78 34
Matheus Braga, Penn St. 2008-10 57 28 491 Eric Lukin, UIC 1997-2000 82 33
Jorden Holder, Central Conn. St. 2002-05 64 3 484 Andre Akpan, Harvard 2006-09 74 33
Scott Jones, UNC Greensboro 200306 85 41 482 Liam Collins, Memphis 2010-13 71 33
Austin da Luz, Wake Forest 2006-09 80 38 AT5 Thomas Harju, Lafayette 2003-06 65 32
Sacha Kljestan, Seton Hall 200305 59 28 475 David Roth, Northwestern 2004-07 83 32
Fabian Herbers, Creighton 201315 62 29 468 Chris Griebsch, Hofstra 2010-13 75 32
Christopher Mueller, Wisconsin 201417 75 35 467 Jose Aguinaga, Rider 201417 76 32
Liam Collins, Memphis 201013 71 33 465 Jorden Holder, Central Conn. St. 2002-05 64 31
Dayton O'Brien, Memphis 2002-05 75 34 453 Stephen King, Maryland 2004-07 93 31
Simon Gomez, Duquesne 201013 60 27 450 Janos Loebe, Fordham 2015-18 79 31
Darren Howerton, Brown 2005-08 58 26 448
Mitchell Cardenas, Campbell 200912 76 34 447 PLAYERS WITH 40 GoALs AND 40 AssISTS
Andre Akpan, Harvard 2006-09 74 33 446 (Chronological Order)
hNA?éh;:QZS:noggEfnd 28(1)283 ?g gg jgé Player, Team Goals Assists Points Years
Jackson Dietrich, Wright St. 201519 78 34 436 Shoa Agonafer, UCLA 76 40 192 1969-72
Joe Casucci, Niagara 53 44 150 1969-72
AsSSISTS Aleks Mihalovic, Jacksonville 41 54 136 1975-78
: Hayden Knight, Marquette 52 42 146 1976-79
Player, Team vears Games Assists Dave McWiliams, Jefferson 47 43 137 197679
Dante Washington, Radford 1988-92 88 66 Dan McNevin, Stanford 43 42 128 1977-79
Ted Rafalovich, Stanford 1978-81 85 62 Pedro DeBrito, UConn 43 59 145 1978-81
Pedro DeBrito, UConn 1978-81 100 59 Ted Rafalovich, Stanford 45 62 152 1978-81
Chris Ogu, NC State 1980-83 79 95 Chris Ogu, NC State 51 55 157 1980-83
Mike Fisher, Virginia 1993-96 94 %5 Doug Yearwood, Georgia St. 59 46 164 1981-84
Individual Leaders 12



Player, Team Goals Assists Points Years Player, Team Years Games Saves SPG
Tom Kain, Duke 51 45 147 1982-85 Daniel Riverso, Rider 2003-06 61 316 5.18
John Kerr, Duke 42 43 127 1983-86 Matt McDougall, Sacramento St. 2002-05 60 306 5.10
Dan McHugh, Evansville 46 41 133 1983-86 Eric Hamilton, Howard 2011-14 7 362 5.10
Bruce Murray, Clemson 48 46 142 1984-87 Steward Ceus, Albany (NY) 2005-08 65 329 5.06
Magnus Ramquist, Radford 40 41 121 1986-88 David Greczek, Rutgers 2013-16 75 372 4.96
Steve Morris, Syracuse 43 43 129 1986, 88-90  Chris Knaub, Bryant 2012-15 62 303 489
Sigfus Karason, South Ala. 47 40 134 1987-90 Winter Fondi, Robert Morris 2014,16-18 52 253 4.87
Pearse Tormey, Clemson 40 41 121 1987-90

Dante Washington, Radford 82 66 230 1988-92 SAVES

Brian MCBride, Saint Louis 72 40 184 1990-93 Player, Team Years Games Saves
3“‘!{?&?@ Jar:a;ss?r‘]': LD'eQO 2; jg ] f{g ]ggggg Jose Grave de Peralta, Wake Forest ~ 1980-83 77 620

att vicreon, saint Louis g Dale Hetherington, Western Mich. 1973-76 50 604
Mike Fisher, Virginia % % 167 199396 \aron Rhame, Valparaiso 1995-98 71 577
Andrew Williams, Rhode Island 52 45 149 1994-97 Nick DiGrino kent St 1968-70 29 568

Charlie Ingold, UNCW 1977-80 65 561
SAvEs PER GAME Jeff Kraft, Temple 1977-80 67 534
(Minimum 300 Saves) Dragan Radovich, St. Francis Brooklyn ~ 1975-78 58 532
Player, Team Years Games Saves SPG Bob Clouse, Kent St. 1971-73, 75 35 531
Nick DiGrino, Kent St 196870 29 568 1950 ;‘;’:;r"";?;”;aj';ﬁgﬁsgﬁh” 21 123?3421 ?i gg;
Bob Clouse, Kent St. 1971-73,75 35 531 1617 o ChrPﬁ’o Canid 1990.05 57 516
Dale Hetherington, Western Mich. 197376 50 604  12.08 G' g T'sm “’N 'f_'lufn e 1976.7% s s
Jim Mueller, New Hampshire 197073 38 457 12,03 cﬁ' 'eM u f He‘l” Ca pshire 199095 189
Gordie Tuttle, New Hampshire 197679 52 507 975 Bri;‘ﬁ H:rrf Dy}ex;y foss 1994.07 -y 483
0 e 6 ETEEID 1987:90 47457 972 poid Higgins, Charlotte 197879, 8182 74 481
Dragan Radovich, St. Francis Brooklyn ~ 1975-78 58 532 9.17 Peter Hachai. Purdue Fort W 2001-04 71 481
Tom McCormack, St. John's (NY) 197982 58 531 916 cirfés SgB";‘iJ{O K/{aﬁ; ort Ytayne 1998.01 70 477
Nick Christou, Canisius 1992-95 57 516 9.05 John Whit R‘ dford 1978-81 475
Charlie Ingold, UNCW 197780 65 561 863 C?)ris Dollee’ Hz m%r : e - s
Howie Friedman, Boston U. 1977-79 54 460 8.52 John Mcéar"ch La Salle 2010-13 74 468
Aaron Rhame, Valparaiso 1995-98 71 577 8.13 Jim Dalla Ri ay‘ Creiahton 1981-84 68 466
Jose Grave de Peralta, Wake Forest ~ 1980-83 77 620  8.05 Slt h o h"’m' X '89 h 200104 7 483
Paul Centofanti, La Salle 198789 57 457 802 Stas . Be‘ am, 3/ ale Toch 198065 6 4o
Tim Denman, Manhattan 199699 40 319 7.98 H:MV/V; Frieeg;"a?; B'g{‘(')f\ Uec 197779 e 480
LU [T 1977-80 67 34 79T i Mueller, New Hampshire 1970-73 38 457
Dave Whitcraft, Delaware 1980, 82-84 57 441 7.74 :

f 1 ¥ Albert Taras, Wright St. 1979-82 62 457
Brian Montanari, Siena 1993-96 45 344 7.64 Paul Centofanti. La Salle 1987-89 57 457
Ken Clark, Ternple 1oorer B 30738 jimKane, St Bonaventure 1987-90 47 457
John Ford, Canisius 1995-98 56 414 7.39
Albert Taras, Wright St. 1979-82 62 457 7.37 .

Stewart Beason, Virginia Tech 1982-85 63 461 7.32 SAvEs (since 1998)
John Fetzer, Milwaukee 1973-76 55 400 7.27
"0 . Player, Team Years Games Saves
Brett Boskiewicz, Siena 1991-94 48 347 7.23
Marty Guolo, Towson 1979-81 56 403 7.20 Peter Hachaj, Purdue Fort Wayne 2001-04 71 481
' Carlos DeBrito, Marist 1998-01 70 477
SAVES PER GAME (since 1998) Chris Doyle, Hartford 1998-01 80 473
(Minimum 250 Saves) John McCarthy, La Salle 2010-13 74 468
Stash Graham, La Salle 2001-04 73 463
Matt Felice, Robert Morris 2005-08 73 437
Player, Toam Years  Games Saves SPG < siHurskainen, UNC Ashevile 2008-11 74 408
Conor Shilcock-Elliott, Quinnipiac 2002-04 39 283 726 jonn Fiutowski, Niagara 2006-09 66 406
Carlos DeBrito, Marist 1998-01 70 4rr 6.81 Zack Simmons, Massachusetts 2005-08 84 386
Peter Hachaj, Purdue Fort Wayne 2001-04 14l 481 6.77 Brian Sowell. VMI 2007-10 65 384
Stash Graham, La Salle 2001-04 73 463 6.34 David Greczék, Rutgers 2013-16 75 372
John McCarthy, La Salle 201013 74 468 632 1op, Bolaj, Robert Morris 2009-12 66 367
Dan Jackson, UNC Asheville 2011-14 50 308 6.16 Greg Ranjitsingh Mercer 2011-14 81 363
John Fiutowski, Niagara 2006-09 66 406 6.15 Eric Hamilton H(Y)WEII‘d 2011-14 71 362
Matt Felice, Robert Morris 2005-08 73 437 5.99 Eduardo Cort’es, [UPUI 2012-15 61 354
Chris Doyle, Hartford 199801 80 473 592 pyian Bilings, Bradley 2010-13 81 353
Brian Sowell, VMI 2007-10 65 384 591 Jeff Oleck, Valparaiso 2002-05 62 345
Jake Feener, Seattle U 2010413 57 332 582 Nathan Steinwascher, Detroit Mercy 2012-15 73 341
Eduardo Cortes, IUPUI 2012-15 61 354 5.80 Jeff Wiese. Oakland 2002-05 76 340
Michael Knitter, Purdue Fort Wayne 2005-08 51 287 5.63 Jake Feenér Seattle U 2010-13 57 332
Jeff Oleckz'VaIparaiso . 2002-05 62 345 5.56 Aaron Johnson, Campbell 2005-08 74 331
Toba Bolaji, Robert Morris 200912 66 367 556 Angrew McAdams, William & Mary 2007-10 81 330
Lassi Hurskainen, UNC Asheville 2008-11 74 408 B Steward Ceus Albany (NY) 2005-08 65 329
Adrian Foncette, Albany (NY) 2008-11 49 266 543 gergio Saccoccio, Northeastern 2002-05 78 324
Bryan Benedict, Saint Joseph's 2006-09 50 265 5.56 Matthew Jones, Sacred Heart 2005-08 72 320
Individual Leaders 13



Player, Team Years Games
Broden Schull, VMI 2018-20 46

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 2,500 Minutes)

Player, Team Years GA
Tony Meola, Virginia 1988-89 1
Robert Ross, UConn 1975-79 14
Trey Muse, Indiana 2017-18 20
Bob Willen, Virginia 1984-87 18
James Swanner, Clemson 1982-83 18
Josh Ford, UConn 2007-10 44
Colin Rogers, Indiana 1998-01 18
David Meves, Akron 2009-12 48
Diego Restrepo, Virginia 2009-10 24
Dylan Castanheira, Columbia 2014, 25
16-18
Chris Oswald, Indiana 1980-83 29
Bryan Meredith, Monmouth 2007-10 33
Joe Mallia, Old Dominion 1987-90 28
Scott Goodwin, North Carolina 2009-12 43
Andre Blake, UConn 2011-13 39
Mark Schuur, Washington 1979-82 29
Jon Halliwill, Evansville 1985-88 42
Alejandro Robles, New Hampshire ~ 2019-20 16
Evan Bush, Akron 2005-08 52
James Pyle, North Carolina 2015-18 37
John Politis, Saint Louis 1998-01 24
Kevin Rueda, Santa Clara 1987-91 20
Colin Shutler, Virginia 2016-19 24
T.J. Hannig, Indiana 1997-00 44
Sean Burke, Akron 1983-84 24
Brad Friedel, UCLA 1990-92 40
Daniel Schenkel, Monmouth 2006-07 24
Brian Holt, Creighton 2008-11 50
Adam Zapala, Stanford 1997-00 57
Eric Yamamoto, Santa Clara 1986-89 49
Kasey Keller, Portland 1988-91 55

GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Player, Team Years

David Meves, Akron 2009-12
Brian Edwards, Wake Forest 2004-07
Steve McCullough, UNC Asheville/Marquette 1991-94
Andre Boudreaux, Louisville 2008-11
Adin Brown, William & Mary 1996-99
Chris Dunsheath, Bradley 2002-05
Jim Welch, Marquette 1995-98
Adam Zapala, Stanford 1997-00
Evan Bush, Akron 2005-08
Conrad Taylor, Penn St. 2004-07
Josh Ford, UConn 2007-10
Scott Coufal, Indiana 1993-96
Scott Vallow, Bowling Green 1995-98
Jovan Bubonja, UIC 2006-09
Jaro Zawislan, Clemson 1990-93
Zack Simmons, Massachusetts 2005-08
Byron Foss, SMU 1998-01
Austin Guerrero, Portland 2007-10
Kasey Keller, Portland 1988-91
Jim St. Andre, Vermont 1986-89
Luis Soffner, Indiana 2009-12
Mark Modersohn, Missouri St. 1997-00
Trey Harrington, Evansville 1989-92
Tod Wharton, Virginia 2012-15
Anton Nistl, UCLA 1986-89
Zach Johnson, West Virginia 2007-10

Min.

2,922
3,600
4,581
4,045
3,814
7974
3,236
8,608
4,210
4,378

5,042
5,697
4,808
7,103
6,388
4,700
6,669
2,519
8,014
5,683
3,641
3,027
3,638
6,616
3,600
5,984
3,581
7,307
8,111
6,972
7,765

Saves
320

GAA

339
.350
393
400
425
497
501
502
513
514

518
521
524
.545
549
.555
567
572
584
586
593
595
594
599
.600
602
603
616
632
633
637

Minutes

8,608
8,489
8,306
8,264
8,256
8,197
8,114
8,111
8,014
7975
7974
7,953
7,943
7,922
7,829
7,810
7,787
7,776
7,765
7,762
7,722
7,674
7,669
7,629
7,604
7,604

SoLo SHUTOUTS

Player, Team

David Meves, Akron

Josh Ford, UConn

Adam Zapala, Stanford

Brian Holt, Creighton

Scott Vallow, Bowling Green

T.J. Hannig, Indiana

Scott Goodwin, North Carolina

Jovan Bubonja, UIC

Scott Coufal, Indiana

John Putna, Indiana

Zach Johnson, West Virginia

Andre Boudreaux, Louisville

Andre Blake, UConn

Tyler Miller, Northwestern

Tomas Gomez, Georgetown

Jordan Godsey, Northern Il.

Elliot Panicco, Charlotte

Ronnie Pascale, Furman

Byron Foss, SMU

Zach Bennett, Michigan St.

Jack Binks, Siena/St. Francis
Brooklyn

Randy Phillips, SMU

Luis Soffner, Indiana

Rafael Diaz, St. John's (NY)

Andrew Wolverton, Penn St.

Joe Papaleo, Syracuse

Ryan Meara, Fordham

Scott Levene, UConn

Remi Prieur, Saint Mary's (CA)

Andrew Putna, UIC

Trey Muse, Indiana

James Pyle, North Carolina

Matthew Jegier, Elon

Rashid Nuhu, Fordham

Anthony Mwembia, Bowling
Green

T.J. Bush, James Madison
Enrique Facusse, Kentucky

Years

2009-12
2007-10
1997-00
2008-11
1995-98
1997-00
2009-12
2006-09
1993-96
1976-79
2007-10
2008-11
2011-13
2011-14
2011-14
2009-12
2016-19
1995-98
1998-01
201215
&2011,13-15

1977-80
2009-12
2010-13
2011-14
1979-82
2008-11
2014-17
2016-19
2013-16
2017-18
2015-18
2015-18
2015-18
2016-19

2017-20
2017-20

Games

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH AT LEAST ONE

GoaL

No. Player, Team

16 Pete Milich, Akron

15  Karl Kaeser, Navy

14 Peter Byaruhanga, UAB
13 Chris Ohiri, Harvard

12 Rob Friend, UC Santa Barbara

11 Nnamdi Nwokocha, Clemson
11 Heikki Ritvanen, UCF

11 Chris Carrieri, North Carolina
11 Alecko Eskandarian, Virginia
10  Jimmy Dowell, Tulsa

From

Sept. 23, 1961
Nov. 25, 1961
Sept. 26, 1999
Nov. 10, 1962
Nov. 2, 2001
1980
Sept. 26, 1999
Sept. 27, 2000
Sept. 28, 2002
Sept. 23, 1994

To

Oct. 6, 1962
Oct. 12, 1963
Nov. 27, 1999
Nov. 22, 1963
Oct. 4, 2002
1981
Nov. 4, 1999
Nov. 5, 2000
Nov. 14, 2002
Oct. 25, 1994

Individual Leaders

14



CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES

Minutes Player, Team

1,318.26
1,176:51
974:20
966:28
900:00
898:03
891:25
851:00
846:00
829:58
816:26

Avery Steinlage, Michigan St.

Diego Restrepo, Virginia
Milos Kocic, Loyola Maryland
Trey Muse, Indiana

Randy Phillips, SMU

David Cappuccio, Colgate
Tony Meola, Virginia

Chris Snitko, UCLA

Alex Maslow, Furman

Bob Willen, Virginia

Brian Holt, Creighton

From

Oct. 15, 2008
Oct. 17, 2009
Oct. 21, 2007
Sept. 13, 2017
Sept. 27, 1980
Sept. 23, 2005
Sept. 18, 1988
Sept. 6, 1993
Oct. 2, 2002
Sept. 2, 1987
Oct. 15, 2011

To

Sept. 20, 2009
Dec. 11, 2009
Sept. 7, 2008
Oct. 21, 2017
Nov. 5, 1980
Oct. 21, 2006
Nov. 6, 1988
Oct. 17, 1993
Dec. 1, 2002
Oct. 4, 1987
Nov. 27, 2011

Individual Leaders

15



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

PoINTS PER GAME Year Player, Team Class Games Asst. Avg.
2005  Jorden Holder, Central Conn. St. Sr. 17 13 0.76
Year Player, Team Class G. Go. Ast. Pts. Avg. 2005  Yan Kiukowski, Central Conn. St. So. 15 1 073
1998 John Wolyniec, Fordham Sr. 20 25 10 60 3.00 2007 Mike Pezza, UConn So. 24 19 0.79
1999 Conor Casey, Portland Fr. 18 23 7 53 294 2008 Corben Bone, Wake Forest So. 24 17 0.71
2000 Chris Carrieri, North Carolina o 24 25 14 64 267 2009 Phil Bannister, Loyola Maryland Jr. 18 13 0.72
2001 Dipsy Selolwane, Saint Louis Sr. 20 25 4 54 270 2010  Scott Rojo, High Point Sr. 20 17 0.85
2002 Chris Goos, UNC Greensboro S 2 20 20 60 273 2011  Franklin Castellanos, lona So. 19 14 0.74
2003 Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Sr. 2 21 14 5 255 2012  Mitchell Cardenas, Campbell Sr. 19 14 0.74
Carolina 2013  Faik Hajderovic, Evansville So. 19 14 0.74
2004 Ryan Pore, Tulsa o023 2 1 55 239 2014  Sean Conerty, Western Mich. Jr. 15 10 0.67
2005 Willy Guadarrama, Campbell So. 20 21 4 46 230 Michael Gamble, Wake Forest J. 15 10 0.67
2006 Charlie Davies, Boston College Jr. 16 15 6 36 225 2015  Fabian Herbers, Creighton Jr. 23 17 0.74
2007 O'Brian White, UConn Joo24 23 7 83 221 2016  Cameron Woodfin, ETSU Jr. 19 12 063
2008 Graciano Brito, Quinnipiac 8. 19 18 3 39 205 2017  Christopher Mueller, Wisconsin Sr. 21 20 095
2009 Levi Houapeu, UMBC o200 15 13 43 215 2018 Trevor Swartz, Indiana sr. 24 16 067
2010 Corey Hertzog, Penn St. oo 2220 6 46 209 2019  Tanguy Guerineau, Oral Roberts S, 17 12 0N
2011 Ashton Bennett, Coastal Carolina Jr. 22 23 7 53 241 2020 Noah Jensen, Oakland Sr. 9 14 1.56
2012 Daniel Haber, Cornell Jr. 17 18 7 43 253
2013 Neco Brett, Robert Morris So. 18 14 8 36 200 SAVES PER GAME
2014 Cameron Porter, Princeton Sr. 17 15 4 34 200 Y Pl T cl G s A
2015 Gordon Wild, USC Upstate Fr. 15 16 2 34 227 'ear Flayer feam ass [ames oaves  Avg.
2016 Albert Ruiz, FGCU b 20 22 5 49 245 1998  Dany Estupinan, Saint Peter’s Jr. 14 126 9.00
2017 Danny Musovski, UNLV S, 17 15 6 36 212 1999  DonTuohey, La Salle Sr. 18 139 7.72
2018 Andre Shinyashiki, Denver S, 21 28 4 60 28 2000 Mike Cardenas, Boston U. So. 9 68 7.56
2019 Robbie Robinson, Clemson Jo 19 18 9 45 237 2001  Carlos DeBrito, Marist Sr. 16 127 7.94
2020 Gloire Amanda, Oregon St. by 14 15 7 37 264 2002 Stash Graham, La Salle So. 19 156 8.21
2003  Collin Leaver, Manhattan Fr. 15 125 8.33
GoaLs PER GAME 2004  Peter Hachaj, Purdue Fort Wayne ~ Sr. 18 128 7.1
Year Player, Team Class Games Goals Avg. 2005 Do?l_r}j‘j Henderson, Centenary So. 16 15 7.19
1998  Andrew Mittendorf, Lehigh Sr. 18 24 133 2006 Filipe Carvalho, Georgia St. So. 15 96 6.40
1999 Conor Casey, Portland Fr. 18 23 128 2007 Frederick Hall, Quinnipiac So. 16 118 7.38
2000  Jason Thompson, Eastern IIl. Fr. 19 21 111 2008  John Fiutowski, Niagara Jr 18 118 6.56
588; E\’;PSBKI Sg“ﬂwa;ez 53'{‘; Louis ?r- gg gg ]gg 2009  Adrian Foncette, Abany (NY) ~ So. 16 105 656
lecko Eskandarian, Virginia r. . 201 Michael Moul . b Fr 14 54
2003  Joseph Ngwenya, Coastal Carolina Jr. 22 21 0.95 010 ichael Moulto, Saint Joseph's r % 66
: 2011 John McCarthy, La Salle So. 18 143 7.94
2004  Alex Harrison, Central Conn. St. So. 16 17 1.06 .
2005  Wilv Guadarrama. Camobell So 20 1 105 2012 Tyler Beadle, Presbyterian Jr. 20 138 6.90
y uadarrama, ~amp ' "= 2013 Jake Feener, Seattle St 2% 161 671
2006  Joseph Lapira, Notre Dame Jr. 23 22 0.96 .
fy ; 2014 Dan Jackson, UNC Asheville Sr. 17 118 6.94
2007  O'Brian White, UConn Jr. 24 23 0.96
2008 Graciano Brito, Quinnipiac s 19 18 095 2015 AlexGuera VM S 19 M2 668
2009  Saeed Sulemana Baba, Westem Mich. Jr. 14 13 093 2016 RobertAlen, VMI B % 700
2010 Ryan Finley, Duke So. 18 17 094 2017 Jacob Jordan, Drexel Jr. 17 110 6.47
2011 Mark Sherrod, Memphis So. 18 19 106 2018  Broden Schull, VMI Fr. 18 121 6.72
2012 Daniel Haber, Comell Jr. 17 18 106 2019  Broden Schull, VMI So. 17 "7 6.88
2013 Denzel Clarke, Gardner-Webb Jr. 18 16 0.89 2020  Broden Schull, VMI Jr. 1 82 745
2014  Cameron Porter, Princeton Sr. 17 15 0.88 "
2015  Gordon Wild, USC Upstate Fr. 15 16 107 SAVE PERCENTAGE
2813 g:r?: RI\ZHZS,OFSI(QUUNLV g: ?9 ?523 8;2 Year Player, Team Class Gm. Saves GA  Pct.
usovski, . ] .
R 2005  Tally Hall, San Diego St. J 19 80 10 889
2018  Andre Shinyashiki, Denver Sr. 21 28 1.33 ,
2019 Milan lloski, UCLA n 16 17 106 2006  Joe Zlmka, Northeyn !II.. So. 15 64 3 955
2020 Gloire Amanda, Oregon St. Jr. 14 15 1.07 2007 Frederick Hall, Qumnlplac So. 16 118 1 915
2008  Avery Steinlage, Michigan St. So. 17 98 8 925
AssisTsS PER GAME 2009  Diego Restrepo, Virginia Jr. 25 64 8 889
v Ss : S T G ol G A A 2010  Colin O'Donnell, New Hampshire ~ Sr. 17 74 8 902
ear ayer, leam ass Games Asst. vg. 2011 Brian Holt, Creighton Sr. 24 60 5 923
1998  Federico Arroyo, CSUN Jr. 17 16 094 2012  Daniel Withrow, Marshall Sr. 17 77 9 895
1999  Mike Popovic, Jacksonville Jr. 16 15 094 2013  Gavin Snyder, Navy Sr. 16 66 6 917
2000  Anders Hoyem, Northeastern Jr. 18 12 067 2014  Matt Turner, Fairfield Jr. 19 78 10 .886
Todd Lauber, Towson Jr. 18 12 067 2015  Dominik Reining, Marshall So. 1 59 7 894
2001  Jarett Park, Syracuse Fr. 15 14 093 2016  Dylan Castanheira, Columbia So. 10 28 3 903
2002  Chris Goos, UNC Greensboro Sr. 22 20 091 2017  Trey Muse, Indiana Fr. 25 65 7 903
2003  Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara Sr. 22 18 0.82 2018  Remi Prieur, Saint Mary’s (CA) Jr. 20 55 8 873
2004  Hunter Freeman, Virginia Jr. 24 21 0.88 2019 Wil Smith, Lehigh Sr. 20 87 15 853
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Year
2020

Player, Team
Roman Celentano, Indiana

*Category added in 2005

GOoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Player, Team

T.J. Hannig, Indiana

Tom Wunk, UMBC

Adam Zapala, Stanford

Greg Raber, Kentucky
Robby Fulton, Stanford
Stefan Gonet, Binghamton
Chris Sawyer, Notre Dame
Grant Fernstrum, Milwaukee
Joe Zimka, Northern |Il.

Milos Kocic, Loyola Maryland
Zac MacMath, Maryland
David Meves, Akron

Josh Ford, UConn

Brian Holt, Creighton

Scott Goodwin, North Carolina
Eric Klenofsky, Monmouth
Eric Klenofsky, Monmouth

Drew Shepherd, Western Mich.

Dylan Castanheira, Columbia
Trey Muse, Indiana

Zach Rowell, UMass Lowell
Colin Shutler, Virginia

Jacob Jackson, LMU (CA)

So.
Class Gm.
g 25
So. 13
Sr. 22
J. 16
So. 18
Fr. 22
Sr. 19
Fr. 16
So. 15
So. 23
Fr. 21
Fr. 25
Sr. 20
Sr. 24
Sr. 23
Fr. 13
So. 21
So. 13
So. 10
Fr. 25
Sr. 11
Joo 24
Jr. 9

16

Min.
2,251
1,045
1,994
1,137
1,681
2,125
1,772
1,544
1,304
2,097
1,837
2,277
1,861
2,180
2,153
1,220
2,051
1,101
928
2,419
983
2,215
870

Class Gm. Saves GA

59 6

ANwAIWNONNOIWO®OOOOS AR g

-
NG

Pct.
.908

GAA

440
.344
451
.396
428
.381
457
466
207
472
441
217
339
.206
293
221
483
327
291
.260
.366
528
207

Annual Individual Champions
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA Division | men’s soccer records began with the 1959 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings.

Annual champions started in the 1998 season, which was the first year
the NCAA compiled weekly leaders. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none exists. In these
cases, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

The 2020 season was split between the fall of 2020 and spring of 2021 due to
the COVID-19 pandemic. The minimum number of games played during the
2020 season for record book inclusion in single-season per game categories
was 6 games, which was the minimum required for at-large NCAA champion-
ship consideration.

POINTS
Game

64 (24 goals, 16 assists}—Cleveland St. vs. Wright St., Oct. 16, 1971
GoALS

Game
24—Cleveland St. vs. Wright St., Oct. 16, 1971

Season
139—San Francisco, 1979 (27 games)
SCORING AVERAGE
Season
6.77—Saint Louis, 1964 (88 goals in 13 games)
AsSSISTS
Game
21—Northern lll. vs. Valparaiso, Oct. 9, 1971
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY SAME

TEAM
:08—O0regon St. (Robby Christner, both goals) vs. Howard, Sept. 5, 2008

FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GoALSs By

SAME TEAM

:32—UCLA (Abu Danladi [52:28], then Danladi [52:39], then Blayne
Martinez [53:00]) vs. Akron, Sept. 5, 2016

FASTEST FOUR CONSECUTIVE GoALS By

SAME TEAM

3:05—Bucknell (Sebastiaan Blickman [52:17], then Austin Lenart [53:35],
then Blickman [53:56], then Ari Rosenzweig [55:22]) vs. Howard, Oct.
11, 2016

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GoALs By

OPPOSING TEAMS

:03—UC Santa Barbara (Aaron Wellman), then UCLA (Seth George), Nov.
6, 1998

SAVES

Game
45—Kent St. vs. Miami (OH), Oct. 19, 1974

Season
251—St. Bonaventure, 1988 (20 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
22.30—Kent St., 1970 (223 in 10 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.982—SIUE, 1973 (4 GA, 213 saves)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.20—Creighton, 2011 (5 GA in 2,208 min.)

SHUTOUTS
Season

20—Evansville, 1990 (27 games)
SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.857—SIUE, 1973 (12 in 14 games)

CONSECUTIVE WINS

25—Navy, Sept. 30, 1964 to Nov. 13, 1965; Notre Dame, Sept. 20, 1977,
to Oct. 1, 1978

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WiTHOUT A Loss
46—Indiana, Sept. 4, 1983, to Nov. 9, 1984 (includes 6 ties)

CoNsEcUTIVE HOME WINS
36—Tulsa, Sept. 4, 1988-Nov. 10, 1991

CoNsEcUTIVE HOME GAMES WiTHOUT A
Loss
48—Akron, Sept. 5, 2008-Oct. 29, 2011

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS

(includes conference tournaments)
35—App State, 1977 to 1982

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES

WitHoOUT A Loss

(includes conference tournaments)
48—Akron, Oct. 6, 2007, to Sept. 29, 2013

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS

11—Furman, Oct. 9, 2002, to Nov. 27, 2002; Virginia, Oct. 20, 2009, to Dec.
4, 2009; Akron, Nov. 22, 2009, to Sept. 24, 2010

WINs IN A SEASON
25—San Francisco, 1977 (25-4-1)

CONSECUTIVE LOSSES
49—VMI, Sept. 23, 2014, to Nov. 5, 2016

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WiTHouT A WIN
79—VMI, Sept. 12, 2014, to Sept. 29, 2018 (includes 4 ties)

TiES IN A SEASON

9—Providence, 2005 (7-4-9); St. John's (NY), 2009 (9-3-9); South Fla.,
2013 (8-4-9); UC Davis, 2014 (7-4-9)

0-0 TiEs IN A SEASON
5—New Hampshire, 2010 (9-5-6)

Team Records



CONSECUTIVE TIES IN A SEASON
6—Detroit, 2015 (7-5-8)

OVERTIME GAMES IN A SEASON
14—UC Davis, 2014 (3-2-9 in overtime games, 7-4-9 overall)

CONSECUTIVE OVERTIME GAMES WITHOUT
A Loss
24—RBradley, Sept. 14, 2001, to Aug. 26, 2006 (10-0-14)

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
40—UCLA, 1967 to 2006; Indiana, 1973 to 2012

MosT-IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

11'—South Ala., 1980 (1-11-0) to 1981 (15-2-2); San Jose St., 1999 (7-11-
2) to 2000 (20-1-1); Pacific, 2015 (1-15-1) to 2016 (13-4-2)

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

POINTS
No. Team vs. Opponent

64 Cleveland St. vs. Wright St.

57 Sacramento St. vs. Pacific Union
55 Indiana vs. Indiana St.

54 Bowling Green vs. Findlay

51 Northern Ill. vs. Valparaiso

50 Wake Forest vs. St. Andrews

49 Central Conn. St. vs. UMES

48 Cleveland St. vs. Wright St.

48 Charlotte vs. West Va. Tech

48 Centenary (LA) vs. Wiley

47 Stetson vs. Southeastern Bible
47 Furman vs. Wofford

47 Air Force vs. Regis (CO)

46 San Francisco vs. St. Mary's (CA)
46 Tulsa vs. Nicholls St.

45 Charlotte vs. UNC Asheville

45 Syracuse vs. Canisius

POINTS (since 1998)

No. Team vs. Opponent

57 Sacramento St. vs. Pacific Union
48 Centenary (LA) vs. Wiley

42 Portland vs. Multnomah

34 Oregon St. vs. Northwest Chrst.
33 New Mexico vs. UNLV

33 UNC Greensboro vs. VMI

33 Northern Ky. vs. Berea

32 Stetson vs. JWU (North Miami)
32 George Mason vs. Howard

32 Akron vs. Canisius

32 Syracuse vs. Morrisville St.

31 High Point vs. John Wesley

31 Central Ark. vs. Central Baptist
31 Northern Ill. vs. Chicago St.

30 Virginia vs. Alabama A&M

30 San Diego St. vs. North Florida
30 Western Mich. vs. St. Bonaventure

GoALS
No. Team vs. Opponent

24 Cleveland St. vs. Wright St.

23 San Francisco vs. St. Mary’s (CA)
21 Bowling Green vs. Findlay

20 Sacramento St. vs. Pacific Union
19 Temple vs. Rutgers-Camden

19 Indiana vs. Indiana St.

18 Furman vs. Wofford

18 Brown vs. Boston U.

18 Clemson vs. Flagler

18 Charlotte vs. West Va. Tech

17 Navy vs. Gettysburg

17 San Jose St. vs. Pacific

17 Niagara vs. Canisius

17 Stetson vs. Southeastern Bible
17 Air Force vs. Regis (CO)

17 UCLAvs. LMU (CA)

17 Stanford vs. Sonoma St.

Date

Oct. 16, 1971
Sept. 24, 2006
Sept. 25, 1976

Sept. 8, 1982

Oct. 9, 1971
Sept. 16, 1983
Sept. 23, 1995

Oct. 16, 1971
Sept. 16, 1987

Oct. 23, 2002
Sept. 19, 1974

Oct. 12, 1974

Qct. 1, 1977
1979

Sept. 9, 1990

Sept. 4, 1981
Sept. 26, 1984

Date

Sept. 24, 2006
Oct. 23, 2002
March 31, 2021
Sept. 22, 2014
Oct. 19, 2012
Oct. 27, 2015
Oct. 9, 2019
Sept. 1, 2010
Sept. 1, 2011
Sept. 15,2018
Oct. 22, 2019
Oct. 20, 2014
Oct. 8,2019
Feb. 26, 2021
Oct. 9, 2010
Sept. 16, 2012
Sept. 11, 2015

Date

Oct. 16, 1971
1979

Sept. 8, 1982
Sept. 24, 2006
1963

Sept. 25, 1976
Oct. 12, 1974
1974

Oct. 31, 1976
Sept. 16, 1987
Oct. 18, 1967
1968

1970

Sept. 19, 1974
Oct. 1, 1977
1977

Oct. 20, 1978

No.

17
17
17

Team vs. Opponent

Wake Forest vs. St. Andrews
Central Conn. St. vs. UMES
Centenary (LA) vs. Wiley

GOALS (since 1998)

No. Team vs. Opponent

20 Sacramento St. vs. Pacific Union
17 Centenary (LA) vs. Wiley

15 Portland vs. Multnomah

1 Sacramento St. vs. William Jessup
1 New Mexico vs. UNLV

1" Oregon St. vs. Northwest Chrst.
1 UNC Greensboro vs. VMI

1 Northem Ky. vs. Berea

1 Syracuse vs. Morrisville St.

10 Stetson vs. JWU (North Miami)
10 Virginia vs. Alabama A&M

10 Coastal Carolina vs. Richmond
10 High Point vs. John Wesley

10 High Point vs. John Wesley

10 Akron vs. Canisius

10 Central Ark. vs. Central Baptist
10 Marshall vs. West Va. Tech

10 Northern Ill. vs. Chicago St.

10 Xavier vs. Chicago St.
AsSsSISTS

No. Team vs. Opponent

21 Northern Ill. vs. Valparaiso

17 Central Conn. St. vs. UMES

17 Sacramento St. vs. Pacific Union
16 Cleveland St. vs. Wright St.

16 Wake Forest vs. St. Andrews

16 Detroit vs. Alabama A&M

16 UAB vs. Belmont

15 Charlotte vs. UNC Asheville

14 Coastal Carolina vs. Armstrong St.
14 Detroit vs. Aquinas

14 Tulsa vs. Nicholls St.

14 South Carolina vs. App State

14 Centenary (LA) vs. Wiley

14 Western Mich. vs. St. Bonaventure
13 Northern lll. vs. Ball St.

13 Stetson vs. Southeastern Bible
13 Air Force vs. Regis (CO)

13 Notre Dame vs. St. Joseph's (IN)
13 Santa Clara vs. Pacific

13 Charleston So. vs. Lander

13 Syracuse vs. Canisius

13 Wisconsin vs. Purdue

13 Washington vs. Gonzaga

13 Northern Ill. vs. UIC

13 Charleston So. vs. Johnson & Wales (RI)
13 Bowling Green vs. Western Mich.
13 Hofstra vs. Temple

13 UAB vs. Alabama A&M

13 Clemson vs. Detroit Mercy

Date

Sept. 16, 1983
Sept. 23, 1995
Oct. 23, 2002

Date

Sept. 24, 2006
Oct. 23, 2002
March 31, 2021
Sept. 9, 2011
Oct. 19, 2012
Sept. 22, 2014
Oct. 27, 2015
Oct. 9, 2019
Oct. 22, 2019
Sept. 1, 2010
Oct. 9, 2010
Sept. 4, 2011
Oct. 20, 2014
Oct. 4, 2015
Sept. 15,2018
Oct. 8, 2019
Feb. 21, 2021
Feb. 26, 2021
Feb. 28, 2021

Date

Oct. 9, 1971
Sept. 23, 1995
Sept. 24, 2006

Oct. 16, 1971
Sept. 16, 1983
Nov. 1, 1998
Nov. 5, 1999
Sept. 4, 1981
Oct. 14, 1986
Oct. 13, 1988
Sept. 9, 1990
Sept. 22, 1991
Oct. 23, 2002
Sept. 11, 2015
Oct. 23, 1971
Oct. 19, 1974

Oct. 1, 1977
Sept. 18, 1978

Nov. 7, 1979
Sept. 27, 1980
Sept. 26, 1984
Sept. 28, 1985
Sept. 19, 1987

Oct. 24, 1989
Oct. 18, 1996

Nov. 3, 1996
Sept. 15, 1998
Sept. 26, 1999

Sept. 2, 2019

Team Leaders
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ASSISTS (since 1998)

No. Team vs. Opponent

17 Sacramento St. vs. Pacific Union
16 Detroit vs. Alabama A&M

16 UAB vs. Belmont

14 Centenary (LA) vs. Wiley

14 George Mason vs. Howard

14 Western Mich. vs. St. Bonaventure
13 Hofstra vs. Temple

13 UAB vs. Alabama A&M

13 Clemson vs. Detroit Mercy

12 Akron vs. Canisius

12 Stetson vs. JWU (North Miami)
12 Georgetown vs. Marquette

12 San Diego St. vs. North Florida
12 Green Bay vs. Viterbo

12 Oregon St. vs. Northwest Chrst.
12 North Carolina vs. UNC Asheville
12 Akron vs. Canisius

12 Loyola Maryland vs. Holy Cross
12 Portland vs. Multnomah
SAVES

No. Team vs. Opponent

45 Kent St. vs. Miami (OH)

44 Fairleigh Dickinson vs. NYU

40 Toledo vs. Ohio

38 Miami (OH) vs. Kent St.

37 Kent St. vs. Bowling Green

37 Western Mich. vs. Evansville
36 Dayton vs. Ball St.

36 Kent St. vs. Bowling Green

35 Western Mich. vs. Spring Arbor
34 Wright St. vs. Oberlin

34 Toledo vs. Kent St.

34 Boston U. vs. Babson

34 East Carolina vs. NC State

34 Wake Forest vs. Guilford

33 Bucknell vs. Cornell

31 Dayton vs. Earlham

31 Kent St. vs. Michigan St.

31 Miami (OH) vs. Wright St.

30 Air Force vs. North Carolina

30  AirForce vs. Benedictine (Kan.)
30 Kent St. vs. Bowling Green

SAVES (since 1998)

Team vs. Opponent

Saint Francis (PA) vs. Penn St.
Richmond vs. Navy
La Salle vs. Charlotte

Robert Morris vs. Fairleigh Dickinson

Massachusetts vs. Harvard
UNC Asheville vs. Georgia St.
VMI vs. ETSU

Gonzaga vs. UC Irvine

Albany (NY) vs. UMBC

Purdue Fort Wayne vs. Denver
Seton Hall vs. North Carolina
IUPUI vs. Western |Il.

Eastern lll. vs. Western Mich.
Cleveland St. vs. UIC

Duke vs. Louisville

Tulsa vs. Indiana

UNC Asheville vs. North Carolina
La Salle vs. Xavier

Date

Sept. 24, 2006
Nov. 1, 1998
Nov. 5, 1999

Oct. 23, 2002
Sept. 1, 2011

Sept. 11, 2015

Sept. 15, 1998

Sept. 26, 1999

Sept. 2, 2019
Sept. 15, 2018
Sept. 1, 2010
Oct. 23,2010

Sept. 16, 2012

Sept. 12,2014

Sept. 22, 2014

Oct. 11, 2016
Sept. 15, 2018
Oct. 26, 2019
March 31, 2021

Date

Oct. 19, 1974
1959

Oct. 2, 1970
Oct. 23, 1971
Sept. 29, 1973
Sept. 21,1979
1962

Sept. 30, 1972
Oct. 11, 1975
Oct. 18, 1969
Oct. 9, 1971
Sept. 30, 1972
Sept. 14, 1980
Nov. 2, 1980
Oct. 14, 1961
1961

Sept. 26, 1969
Sept. 29, 1971
Oct. 1, 1965
Oct. 3, 1965
Oct. 3, 1970

Date

Sept. 29, 2010
Sept. 21, 2011
Oct. 21, 2011
Oct. 15, 2010
Sept. 26, 2014
Sept. 7, 2019
March 30, 2021
Sept. 2, 2011
Oct. 1, 2011
Nov. 9, 2019
Sept. 5, 2010
Oct. 25, 2014
Sept. 1, 2017
Nov. 2, 2019
Sept. 3, 2010
Nov. 21, 2010
Oct. 4, 2011
Oct. 9, 2011

Team vs. Opponent

Temple vs. Fordham

LIU Brooklyn vs. Quinnipiac
Air Force vs. CSU Bakersfield
Centenary (LA) vs. Trinity (TX)
Sacramento St. vs. UC Irvine
VMI vs. UNC Greensboro
South Fla. vs. SMU

Fairfield vs. Rhode Island

Date

Nov. 6, 2011
Oct. 7,2012
Oct. 28, 2012
Sept. 27, 2013
Sept. 29, 2016
Oct. 29, 2016
Oct. 29, 2017
Aug. 30,2019

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GoALs By SAME
TEAM

Time Players, Team
Robby Christner (both), Oregon St. (63:07, Howard

.08
:09

20
20

63:15)
Jon Hall (both), American

Armando Betancourt and Manual Gorrity,

Indiana

Abu Danladi (both), UCLA (52:28, 52:39)
Brody Kraussel (37:33) and Elliot Collier

(37:44), Loyola Chicago

Mike Freitag and Tim Walters, Indiana
Nick Brown and Rob Nabb, Western Mich.
Miles Dowiak and Chad Porter, Pittsburgh
Wayne Tompkins and Hussain Sariffudin,

Syracuse

Randy Woijtala (both), Western Mich.
Pat McGauley and Robert Meschbach,

Indiana
Keith Sawarynski (both), Creighton
Phil Swenda (both), Seton Hall
Julio Umana (both), UCLA
Eric Kvello (both), Georgetown

Kendan Anderson (both), Valparaiso

(83:37, 83:52)

Doug Barry and Lief Vittitoe, San Diego

Jorge Ferreira (both), Detroit

Steve Burks and Charlie Fajkus, Indiana
Joe Archer and Tim Walters, Indiana
Ronnie Weis and Frank Velez, Tulsa
Chris Sawicki and John Macdonald,

California
Dominic Conti (both), Oregon St.

Opponent

George
Washington
Purdue

Akron
Binghamton

Ball St.
Goshen
Seton Hall
Eisenhower

Eastern Mich.
Dayton

Vanderbilt
Providence
CSUN

George
Washington
IUPUI

Santa Clara
Alabama A&M
Indiana St.
Earlham
Bradley
Harvard

Stanford

Albert Ruiz (9:02) and Arion Sobers-Assue Rutgers

(9:21), FGCU
Eddie Lewis (both), UCLA
Greg Foisie (both), Washington

Davidson
California

Date
Sept. 5, 2008

Oct. 6, 1987
Sept. 11, 1980

Sept. 5, 2016
Sept. 11,2016

Sept. 24, 1976

Sept. 7, 1990
Sept. 24, 2000
Sept. 12, 1975

Sept. 23, 1978
Nov. 7, 1980

Oct. 13, 2000
Oct. 15, 2000
Oct. 16, 1994
Sept. 5, 1998

Oct. 31,2016

Oct. 7, 1994
Nov. 1, 1998
Sept. 25, 1976
Nov. 3, 1976
Oct. 11, 1991
Oct. 3, 1999

Oct. 6, 1995
Sept. 27,2016

Sept. 14, 1994
Oct. 8, 2000

FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GoALs By
SAME TEAM

Time Players, Team

0:32  UCLA (Abu Danladi [52:28], then Danladi
[52:39), then Blayne Martinez [53:00])
0:43  Syracuse (Steve Morris [57:04], then Nino
Galich [57:25], then Anthony Ramoon

0:57
1:02

1:12
1:16

[57:47))

FGCU (Albert Ruiz [8:24], then Ruiz [9:02],
then Arion Sobers-Assue [9:21])

Indiana (Rudy Glenn [15:53], then Steve
Burks [16:23], then Hudson Fortune

[16:55])

SIUE (Tim Guelker [68:36], then Mark

Opponent
Akron

Fordham

Rutgers

Earlham

Mo.-St. Louis

Downar [69:10], then Don Ebert [69:48])

Indiana (Armando Betancourt [60:40], then
Manuel Gorrity [60:50], then Sashi Roy

[61:56])

Purdue

Date
Sept. 5, 2016

Oct. 17, 1989

Sept. 27,
2016
Nov. 3, 1976

Oct. 1, 1978

Sept. 11,
1980
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Time Players, Team

1:21  Valparaiso (Kendan Anderson, all three goals
[83:37, 83:52, 84:58)

1:25 Loyola Chicago (Grant Stoneman [36:19),
then Brody Kraussel [37:33], then Elliot
Collier [37:44])

1:33  Indiana (Pat McGauley [7:14], then Armando
Betancourt [8:17], then Gregg Thompson
[8:47))

1:33  Indiana (Rod Castro [44:56]), then Pat
McGauley [45:41], then McGauley [46:29])

1:37  Binghamton (Adam Chavez [7:18], then
Cameron Keith [7:54], then Justin Leskow
[8:55])

1:39  Bucknell (Sebastiaan Blickman [52:17], then
Austin Lenart [53:35], then Blickman
[563:56])

1:46  Kansas City (Drew Perkins [23:36], then
John Clark [24:08], then Larry Scheller
[25:22))

1:47  Bucknell (Austin Lenart [53:35], then
Sebastiaan Blickman [53:56], then Ari
Rosenzweig [55:22])

1:51 Indiana (Manuel Gorrity [80:44], then Gorrity
[81:30], then Dave Boncek [82:35])

1:54  Indiana (Robert Meschbach [3:06], then Pat
McGauley [4:35], then Meschbach [5:00])

2:15  SIUE (John Stone, all three goals [28:58,
30:26, 31:13))

2:54  Bradley (Gavin Glinton [75:43], then Matt
Horner [77:30], then Glinton [78:37])

3:05 UNC Greensboro (Albert Pedra, all three
goals [79:11, 80:39, 82:16])

3:22  UNC Greensboro (Randi Patterson [2:54],
then Egill Atlason [3:37], then Patterson
[6:16])

3:39  UAB (Lane Knight, all three goals [38:39,
40:30, 42:18])

3:47 FGCU (Eli Roubos [66:03], then Nicolas
Samayoa [66:59], then Shak Adams
[69:50])

Opponent
IUPUI

Binghamton

Ball St.

Northwestern

Maine

Howard

Valparaiso

Howard

Louisville
Cincinnati
uic
Vanderbilt
Old Dominion

Wofford

Belmont

South Fla.

Date
Oct. 31, 2016

Sept. 11,
2016

Oct. 28, 1981

Sept. 23,
1983
Oct. 20, 2007

Oct. 11,2016

Oct. 12, 2001

Oct. 11,2016

Oct. 26, 1983
Oct. 8, 1980
Oct. 20, 1985
Oct. 6, 2000
Nov. 2, 2019
Oct. 19, 2004

Nov. 5, 1999
Oct. 11,2016

Time Players, Team Opponent Date

3:59  Syracuse (Ted Cribley [46:17], then Jordan  Colgate Sept. 3, 2012
Vale [47:58], then Tony Asante [50:16])

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GoALS By
OPPOSING TEAMS

Time First Goal Second Goal Date

.03 Aaron Wellman, UC Santa  Seth George, UCLA Nov. 6, 1998
Barbara

:04  Alan Winn, North Carolina  Koby Osei-Wusu, George Sept. 19, 2017
(43:41) Washington (43:45)

:05  Bryan Gibbs, Drury Pedro Delgado, Evansville Oct. 4, 1998

.05  Ramiro Arredondo, CaliforniaBrett Konley, Michigan St. Sept. 19, 1999
:05  Omari Aldridge, St. Francis Marco Carrizales, Pittsburgh ~ Sept. 25, 2002
PA

:05  Kyle McHugh, Princeton Eliseo Giusfredi, Seton Hall ~ Sept. 17, 2007

(83:14) (83:19)
.07  Frank D'Andrea, Quinnipiac Fra}[;cesco Cartiera, Sacred Oct. 29, 1999
eart
:08  Chris Doré, Bowling Green Koen Kuiken, Xavier Sept. 19, 1999
11 Bryan Namoff, Bradley Marcos Cabrera, Belmont Oct. 8, 2000
12 Grant Schick, Santa Clara  Jim Clarke, Portland Oct. 9, 1993
13 Dennis O'Connell, Delaware Adam Lowe, Towson Oct. 10, 1998
13 Ricky Schramm, Keeyan Young, Pittsburgh Oct. 12, 2003
Georgetown

14 Adam Sternberger, Rutgers Tom Perevegyencev, Syracuse  Oct. 7, 2007
14 C.J. Odenigwe, North Adam Abdellaoui, Georgia St.  Oct. 28, 2014

Carolina (85:40) (85:54)
16 Mansour Ndiaye, UConn  Danny Horan, Boston College Sept. 30, 1998
18  McKinley Tennyson, UCLA David Beck, Butler Sept. 12, 1999
18 Wil(dser §1r§)oleda, Providence Cory Werth, Pittsburgh (85:49) Oct. 13, 2012
S
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SEASON RECORDS

POINTS PER GAME (since 1998)

Team

Wake Forest
UNC Greensboro
Oakland
Centenary (LA)
Milwaukee
Clemson

UC Santa Barbara
CSUN

Furman

Coastal Carolina
SMU

FGCU

Akron

Portland

Coastal Carolina
High Point
Clemson

Duke

George Washington
SMU

Winthrop

Towson

Saint Louis
Wake Forest
Wake Forest
Duquesne

FIU

Oregon St.
Maryland

POINTS (since 1998)

Team

Wake Forest
UNC Greensboro
Milwaukee
Clemson
Coastal Carolina
UC Santa Barbara
Wake Forest
Furman
Maryland

North Carolina
Duke

Maryland

Akron

Clemson
Centenary (LA)
Akron

Coastal Carolina
SMU

CSUN

Coastal Carolina
Maryland
Coastal Carolina
Wake Forest
Clemson

SMU

Winthrop

Year

2008
2002
2020
2002
2002
2019
2002
2003
2001
2003
2019
2016
2005
2020
2011
2020
2002
2004
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2007
2002
2017
2020
2004

Year

2008
2002
2002
2019
2003
2002
2007
2001
2004
2001
2004
2005
2005
2001
2002
2010
2012
2019
2003
2002
2012
2011
2017
2002
2001
2002

Games

24
22

Points

251
224
90
189
214
214
208
185
203
209
186
179
195
10
183
116
181
197
131
180
153
177
160
168
207
167
143
11
198

Games

PPG

10.46
10.18
10.00
9.95
9.73
9.73
9.45
9.25
9.23
9.09
8.86
8.52
8.48
8.40
8.32
8.29
8.23
8.21
8.19
8.18
8.05
8.05
8.00
8.00
7.96
7.95
7.94
7.93
7.92

Goals

251
224
214
214
209
208
207
203
198
197
197
197
195
189
189
188
187
186
185
184
184
183
182
181
180
180

GoaLs PER GAME
Team

Saint Louis
Saint Louis
San Jose St.
Saint Louis
Army West Point
Akron
Clemson
Saint Louis
LIU

Northern Ill.
Akron

UCLA

San Francisco
Jacksonville
South Ala.
Navy

Marist

UCLA

LIV

Clemson

Year

1964
1963
1968
1959
1967
1960
1973
1962
1965
1971
1961
1969
1979
1969
1981
1965
1982
1970
1966
1976

GoALs PER GAME (since 1998)

Team

UNC Greensboro
UNC Greensboro
Rhode Island
Wake Forest
Centenary (LA)
Furman
Milwaukee
Clemson

Coastal Carolina
Furman

UC Santa Barbara
Coastal Carolina
SMU

Akron

FGCU

Winthrop

CSUN

Portland

Oakland
Winthrop

Coastal Carolina
FIU

SMU

Hartford
Massachusetts
High Point
Towson
Campbell

GoaALs
Team

San Francisco
Notre Dame
Clemson

San Jose St.
Notre Dame
Clemson
South Ala.
UCLA
Clemson
Saint Louis

Year

1998
2002
1999
2008
2002
2000
2002
2019
2003
2001
2002
2011
2019
2005
2016
2001
2003
2020
2020
2002
2002
2017
2001
2001
2002
2020
2001
2019

Year

1979
1978
1976
1968
1979
1973
1981
1971
1993
1963

Games Goals
13 88
14 A
15 99
12 7
13 76
1" 63
17 97
13 73
14 7
10 53
14 73
16 83
27 139
16 82
19 97
14 71
14 71
17 86
17 85
21 103

Games Goals
25 9N
22 76
22 75
24 81
19 63
23 76
22 72
22 70
23 72
22 68
22 67
22 66
21 63
23 68
21 62
19 56
20 58
10 29
9 26
23 66
24 67
18 50
22 61
20 55
20 55
14 38
22 59
22 59

Games
27
25
21
15
31
17
19
20
24
14

GPG

6.77
6.71
6.60
5.92
5.85
5.73
5.71
5.62
5.50
5.30
5.21
5.19
5.15
513
5.11
5.07
5.07
5.06
5.00
4.90

GPG

3.64
3.45
341
3.38
3.32
3.30
3.27
3.18
313
3.09
3.05
3.00
3.00
2.96
295
295
2.90
2.90
2.89
2.87
2.79
2.78
2.77
2.75
2.75
2.71
2.68
2.68

Goals
139

Team Leaders
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Team Year Games Goals Team Year Games Goals GPG
Indiana 1976 20 94 California 2014 19 55 2.89
UConn 1979 26 93 Wake Forest 2017 23 66 287
Evansville 1985 24 93 Wake Forest 2002 21 60 2.86
Notre Dame 1981 22 92 Wake Forest 2018 21 60 2.86
South Fla. 1983 20 92 SMU 2019 21 60 2.86
UNC Greensboro 1998 25 91 High Point 2020 14 40 2.86
Stanford 1978 22 90 UConn 2007 24 68 2.83
Fairleigh Dickinson 1983 24 90 Coastal Carolina 2003 23 65 283
Saint Louis 1964 13 88 North Carolina 2002 22 62 2.82
Indiana 1979 23 88 .
Charlotte 1979 24 88 AsSISTS (since 1998)
Indiana 1983 26 88
James Madison 1994 25 88 Team Year Games  Goals
Wake Forest 2008 24 89
GOALS (since 1998) Duke 2004 24 79
UC Santa Barbara 2002 22 74
Team Year Games Goals Maryland 2004 25 74
UNC Greenshoro 1998 25 91 Clemson 2019 22 74
Wake Forest 2008 24 81 Wake Forest 2007 26 73
Furman 2000 23 76 UNC Greensboro 2002 22 72
UNC Greensboro 2002 22 76 Clemson 2001 24 1
Rhode Island 1999 22 75 Clemson 2002 22 1
Milwaukee 2002 22 72 Milwaukee 2002 22 70
Coastal Carolina 2003 23 72 CSUN 2003 20 69
Clemson 2019 22 70 UConn 2007 24 68
Furman 2001 22 68 Furman 2001 22 67
Akron 2005 23 68 Wake Forest 2001 21 66
Coastal Carolina 2002 24 67 Wake Forest 2017 23 66
UC Santa Barbara 2002 22 67 North Carolina 2001 25 65
Wake Forest 2007 26 67 Coastal Carolina 2003 23 65
North Carolina 2001 25 66 Duke 2005 20 65
Winthrop 2002 23 66 Maryland 2005 25 65
Maryland 2005 25 66 George Washington 2002 22 64
Coastal Carolina 2011 22 66 Centenary (LA) 2002 19 63
Akron 2010 25 64 Creighton 2005 23 63
Maryland 2012 24 64 UCLA 2011 24 63
Centenary (LA) 2002 19 63 North Carolina 2002 22 62
Coastal Carolina 2012 25 63 UCLA 2003 23 62
SMU 2019 21 63 UC Santa Barbara 2004 25 62
';"grcyﬁ”d gg?‘é g‘:’ gg SAVES PER GAME
SMU 2001 22 61 Team Year Games Saves Avg.
Mtyteind 200 23 o Kent St. 1970 10 223 22.30
AssiSTS PER GAME (since 1998) Kent St. 1969 10 216 2160
Kent St. 1968 12 249 20.75
Team Year Games Goals GPG Toledo 1970 10 202 20.20
Kent St. 1967 10 198 19.80
kland 202 9 8 422
\(/)Vaak:nForest 280g 24 gg 371  Bucknel 194 12 228 19.00
CSUN 2003 20 69 3: 45 New Hampshire 1970 10 162 16.20
UC Santa Barbara 2002 2 74 336  Bowling Green e = 190 1583
Clemson 2019 22 74 3.36 Western Mich. 1975 12 187 15.58
Duke 2004 2% 79 329 SIUE 1973 14 213 15.21
Northern Ill. 1974 10 147 14.70
UNC Greensboro 2002 22 72 3.27
San Jose St. 2020 9 29 322 St. Bonaventure 1988 20 251 12.55
George Washington 2000 16 51 319  Miwaukee IS = 1t oo
Milwaukee 2002 22 70 318 James Madison 1971 13 162 12.46
Wake Forest 2001 21 6 314 gymﬁ lg% lg ]gi g‘z‘g
Oregon St. 2020 14 43 3.07 ampobe :
Furng"lan 2001 22 67 3.05 George Mason 1971 14 171 12.21
Maryland 2004 25 74 2.96
Clemson 2001 24 7 2.96
George Washington 2002 22 64 291
Harvard 2006 19 55 2.89
Team Leaders 24



SAVES PER GAME (since 1998)

Team

Marist

Purdue Fort Wayne
La Salle

La Salle

Manhattan

North Florida

VMI

IUPUI

Fordham
Quinnipiac
Quinnipiac

MI

Centenary (LA)
Canisius
Quinnipiac

Purdue Fort Wayne
NC State
Gardner-Webb
Wofford

UNC Asheville
Alabama A&M

MI

East Carolina
Presbyterian
Fordham

Purdue Fort Wayne

SAVES
Team

St. Bonaventure
Kent St.

East Carolina
DePaul
Bucknell
Wake Forest
Kent St.
Northwestern
VCU

Wake Forest
Kent St.
SIUE
Charlotte
VCU

La Salle
Toledo

Kent St.

Kent St.

UAB

Boston U.

Year

2001
2001
2011
2002
2003
2012
2017
2003
2001
2003
2002
2020
2005
2005
2007
2007
2002
2002
2002
2014
2010
2007
2005
2012
2002
2004

SAVES (since 1998)

Team

Saint Peter’s
La Salle
Seattle U

La Salle
Fairleigh Dickinson
[UPUI
Gardner-Webb
Wofford
Bradley
Manhattan
Presbyterian
Temple

Games

16
16

Year

1988
1968
1980
1987
1964
1983
1970
1984
1980
1980
1969
1973
1980
1982
1989
1970
1975
1967
1984
1972

Year

1998
2011
2013
2002
2001
2003
2002
2002
2003
2003
2012
2002

Saves

135
134
166
156
146
134
140
147
139
131
129
83
128
135
126
133
140
146
146
124
80
138
116
145
130
130

Games

Avg.
8.44
8.38
8.30
8.21
8.11
7.88
7.78
7.74
7.72
7.1
7.99
7.55
7.53
7.50
741
7.39
7.37
7.30
7.30
7.29
7.27
7.26
7.25
7.25
7.22
7.22

Saves

251
249
239
230
228
228
223
223
217
217
216
213
213
207
204
202
202
198
196
195

Saves

189
166
162
156
152
147
146
146
146
146
145
142

Team

NC State

Saint Joseph's

VMI

Fordham

Missouri St.

lona

VMI

Gardner-Webb

IUPUI

VMI

Marist

Purdue Fort Wayne

Canisius

SAVE PERCENTAGE
Team Year
SIUE 1973
Syracuse 1982
Creighton 201
LMU (CA) 2020
ulC 2006
Indiana 2020
Bradley 1998
Quinnipiac 2007
Indiana 2017
UConn 2010
South Carolina 1978
Lafayette 2011
Lehigh 2011
Marshall 2012
Towson 2006
New Hampshire 2010
Binghamton 2008
Stanford 2017
South Carolina 1998
UConn 2011
Army West Point 2013
Virginia 2009

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 1,200 Minutes)
Team

Creighton
Evansville
Indiana
Indiana

Akron

SIUE

North Carolina
Virginia

Yale

Bucknell
UConn
George Mason
Akron
Clemson

uiC

Indiana
Indiana
Binghamton
Stanford

Saint Mary’s (CA)
UConn

Loyola Chicago

Year

2002
2003
2017
2001
2007
2002
2007
2004
2001
2015
2001
2003
2005

Games

14
2
2%

21

Year

2011
1990
1979
2017
2009
1973
2012
2009
1986
1974
2010
1982
2012
1983
2006
2020
2001
2003
2017
2018
2011
2015

Games
19
20
18
18
20
20
19
19
21
19
16
19
18
Saves GA
213 4
157 10
63 5
20 2
79 8
59 6
126 13
126 13
67 7
64 7
108 12
81 9
72 8
79 9
113 13
93 11
100 12
74 9
115 14
82 10
82 10
65 8
GA Min.
5 2,208
7 2,580
6 2,130
7 2,419
7 2,300
4 1,290
7 2,153
8 2,393
5 1,433
& 1,380
7 1,920
7 1,800
8 2,040
8 2,010
8 1,994
6 1,497
9 2,177
9 2,125
9 2,122
8 1,875
10 2,346
8 1,832

Saves

140
140
140
139
139
138
138
137
136
136
135
135
135

Pct.

982
940
926
909
908
908
.906
.906
905
901
.900
.900
.900
.898
897
894
.893
.892
891
891
891
.890

GAA

204
244
254
.260
274
279
293
.301
314
.326
328
.350
.353
.358
.361
.361
372
.381
.382
.384
.384
.393

Team Leaders
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SHUTOUTS No. Team From To
20 Notre Dame Sept. 20, 1977 Oct. 1, 1978
Team Year  Games  SHO 20 Evansvile Sept. 16, 1990 Dec. 2. 1990
Evansville 1990 27 20 19 SaintLouis Sept. 20, 1969 Oct. 13,1970
Akron 2009 25 19 19 Creighton Sept. 4, 1993 Nov. 7, 1993
Creighton 2011 24 19 19 Miwaukee Sept. 7, 2002 Nov. 23, 2002
Indiana 1979 23 18 18 SMU Oct. 20, 1978 Oct. 28, 1979
Indiana 2017 25 18 18 George Mason Sept. 4, 1982 Nov. 12, 1982
San Francisco 1978 29 17 18 Columbia 1083 1983
Eastern Ill. 1981 23 17
San Francisco 1986 24 17 CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT A Loss
Virginia 1988 22 17
Wisconsin 1995 25 17 No. Team To From
Indiana 1998 25 17 46 Indiana Sept. 4, 1983 Nov. 9, 1984
Loyola Maryland 2007 23 17 45 Saint Louis Sept. 20, 1969 Dec. 30, 1971
Virginia 2009 25 17 39 UCLA Sept. 29, 1985 Nov. 16, 1986
North Carolina 2012 23 17 38 Santa Clara Oct. 17, 1988 Sept. 26, 1990
Portland 1988 22 16 38 Akron Sept. 4, 2009 Oct. 27, 2010
Saint Louis 1988 24 16 35 Jefferson 1968 1971
UCLA 1989 23 16 33 Virginia Oct. 29, 1994 Dec. 3, 1995
Stanford 2000 22 16 32 Virginia Sept. 25, 1991 Oct. 21, 1992
Indiana 2001 23 16 29 Washington Sept. 11, 1983 Oct. 17, 1984
Furman 2002 23 16 28 Navy Sept. 30, 1964 Nov. 27, 1965
Binghamton 2003 22 16 28 UComn Sept. 10, 1980 Oct. 2, 1980
UCLA 2003 23 16 26 Brown 1966 1968
Michigan St. 2008 25 16 26 Evansville Sept. 26, 1990 Dec. 2, 1990
UC Santa Barbara 2009 24 16 25 Notre Dame Sept. 20, 1977 Oct. 1, 1978
UConn 2011 25 16 25 Louisville Sept. 3, 2010 Sept. 2, 2011
Akron 2012 22 16
Stanford 2017 23 16 CONSECUTIVE HOME WINS
SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE (Includes conference and NCAA tournaments)
T Y G SHO Pct No. Team To From
eam ear ames et % Tusa Sept. 4, 1988 Nov. 10, 1991
SIUE 1973 14 12 857 30 UCLA Sept. 22, 1996 Nov. 1, 1998
Creighton 2011 24 19 192 27 Indiana Oct. 18, 1996 Sept. 3, 1999
Indiana 1979 23 18 783 23 Jefferson Nov. 2, 1968 Sept. 26, 1972
LMU (CA) 2020 9 7 178 23 SUNY Oneonta Oct. 28, 1970 Dec. 1, 1973
Virginia 1988 22 17 173 23 Virginia Sept. 14, 1983 Nov. 25, 1984
Akron 2009 25 19 760 23 Virginia Sept. 2, 1987 Nov. 20, 1988
Evansville 1990 27 20 741 22 Notre Dame Sept. 20, 1977 Nov. 11, 1978
Eastern lll 1981 23 17 739 22 0Old Dominion Nov. 23, 2002 Nov. 23, 2004
North Carolina 2012 23 17 739 21 Denver Sept 11 2013 Oct. 2, 2015
Portland 1988 22 16 127 21 Seatlle U Sept. 18, 2015 Sept. 17, 2017
Stanford 2000 22 16 121 20 Clemson Nov. 10, 1971 Nov. 6, 1974
Binghamton 2003 22 16 121 20 Notre Dame Sept. 4, 1987 Sept. 22, 1989
Akron 2012 22 16 121 20 Virginia Oct. 29, 1994 Aug. 31, 1996
Indiana 2017 25 18 120 20 Furman Sept. 4, 1996 Nov. 12, 1997
gg‘r’]:%ir']\"a%” ]ggg 31 12 ;]j 20 UC Oct. 19, 1997 Sept. 27, 2000
San Francisco 1986 24 17 708 A Sept. 26,2017 Nov. 14,2019
UCLA 2005 20 14 700
LA 1985 o 6 596 CoNsSEcUTIVE HOME GAMES WITHOUT A
Indiana 2001 23 16 696 Loss
Furman 2002 23 16 696 (Includes conference and NCAA tournaments)
UCLA 2003 23 16 696 No. T . T
Stanford 2017 23 16 69 0. leam rom °
48 Akron Sept. 5, 2008 Oct. 29, 2011
ConsecuTIVE WINS 40 North Carolina Sept. 5. 2010 Nov. 25, 2012
No. Team From To 39 Tulsa Sept. 4, 1988 Oct. 17, 1992
25 Navy Sept. 30, 1964 Nov. 13, 1965 38 Indiana Sept. 10, 1982 Sept. 6, 1985
25 Notre Dame Sept. 20, 1977 Oct.1,1978 38 UComn Nov.7,2009  MNov. 25,2012
24 SaintLouis Oct. 24,1970 Dec.30,1971 6  Indiana Sept. 31989 Sept 5,1992
23 Indiana Sept. 2, 1997 Dec.7,1997 33 Ucom Sept. 3, 1980 Oct. 24, 1982
23 Akron Sept. 4, 2009 Dec. 5. 2009 30 Indiana Nov. 5, 1975 Oct. 29, 1978
21 Portland Sept. 3, 1988 Nov.27,1988 30  UCLA Sept. 22, 199 Nov. 1, 1998
21 SMU Aug. 31, 2001 Dec. 8, 2001 30 Indiana Oct. 20, 2001 Oct. 15, 2004
Team Leaders 26



No. Team From
29 Denver Sept. 1, 2013
28 Saint Louis 2000
28 UConn Sept. 1, 2010
28 Loyola Chicago Oct. 12, 2013
27 Indiana QOct. 18, 1996

27 Louisville

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS

Sept. 11, 2009

(Includes conference tournaments)

No. Team From
35 App State 1977
34 Akron Sept. 5, 2008
28 Indiana Nov. 17, 1996
23 Clemson Oct. 15, 1972
22 Akron Sept. 30, 1990
22 Furman Nov. 5, 2000
20 UCLA Oct. 7, 1994
20 Furman Sept. 23, 1999
18 James Madison Nov. 5, 1992
17 Harvard Oct. 11, 1969
17 Evansville Oct. 1989
15 Columbia Sept. 1982
15 Washington Nov. 3, 1982
15 Furman Nov. 5, 1982
15 Centenary (LA) Oct. 28, 1988
15 Robert Morris Sept. 9, 1994
15 Butler Nov. 7, 1997

To

Nov. 22, 2015

2003

Sept. 10, 2013
Nov. 17,2016
Sept. 3, 1999

Sept. 17, 2011

To

1982

Nov. 6, 2011
Nov. 13, 2000
Nov. 7, 1976
Oct. 21, 1994
Oct. 7, 2003
Oct. 12, 1997
Nov. 2, 2000
Oct. 15, 1994
Oct. 29, 1971
Sept. 1991
Oct. 1984
Oct. 14, 1984
Nov. 10, 1984
Nov. 3, 1990
Oct. 22, 1995
Oct. 10, 1999

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES

WiTHOUT A Loss
(Includes conference tournaments)

No. Team

48 Akron
46 Furman
42 Clemson

38 Indiana

35 App State

88 Denver

26 Tulsa

25 Virginia

24 Washington

23 Akron

23 James Madison
20 UCLA

18 Delaware
18 Washington
17 Harvard

17 Evansville
17 Louisville
17 Stanford

From

Oct. 6, 2007
Sept. 23, 1999
Oct. 15, 1972
Oct. 15, 1995
1977

Nov. 8, 2014
Sept. 28, 2007
Nov. 1, 1985
Oct. 28, 1981
Sept. 28, 1990
Oct. 7, 1992
Oct. 7, 1994
Nov. 5, 1969
Sept. 20, 1972
Oct. 11, 1969
Oct. 1989

Oct. 24, 2009
Oct. 9, 2014

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS

No. Team

1 Furman

1 Virginia

1 Akron

10 SIUE

10 SMU

10 Virginia

10 Green Bay

9 George Mason
9 Penn St.

9 Old Dominion
9 Indiana

From

Oct. 9, 2002
Oct. 20, 2009
Nov. 22, 2009

1973

Sept. 27, 1980
Sept. 4, 1987
Sept. 12, 1992
Nov. 5, 1980
1987

Aug. 29, 2003
Sept. 17, 2017

To

Sept. 29, 2013
Oct. 7, 2003
Sept. 23, 1980
Nov. 13, 2000
1982

Sept. 28, 2019
Oct. 17, 2009
Oct. 29, 1989
Oct. 14, 1984
Oct. 21, 1994
Oct. 4, 1995
Oct. 12, 1997
Nov. 6, 1971
Oct. 17,1973
Oct. 29, 1971
Sept. 1991
Nov. 6, 2011
Oct. 30, 2015

To

Nov. 27, 2002
Dec. 4, 2009
Sept. 24,2010
1973

Nov. 5, 1980
Sept. 30, 1987
Oct. 11, 1992
Oct. 3, 1981
1988

Oct. 10, 2003
Oct. 18, 2017

=z
°

Team

Stanford

Navy

UCLA

Boston College
Washington
George Mason
UNLV

Virginia
Binghamton
Creighton
Creighton
Stanford

0o 0O 0o OO CO OO O Co O o O WO

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS

No. Team
40 UCLA
40 Indiana
39 Virginia

37 Saint Louis

37 Clemson

34 SMU

3 North Carolina
30 William & Mary
25 Jefferson

23 Duke

22 Washington
21 San Jose St.
21 Boston U.

20 Wisconsin

20 Fresno St.

SEASON WINS

No. Team

25 San Francisco
24 San Francisco
24 Evansville

23 Indiana
23 Indiana
23 Indiana
23 Indiana
23 Maryland
23 Akron

22 Clemson
22 Virginia
22 Virginia
22 St. John's (NY)
22 UCLA

22 Clemson

22 Creighton
22 Wake Forest
22 Akron

From

Nov. 5, 2017
Nov. 17, 1962
1977

1979

Nov. 1, 1981
Sept. 24, 1982
Oct. 14, 1984
Sept. 21, 1988
Oct. 11,2003
Aug. 27, 2011
Oct. 19, 2011
Nov. 20, 2016

From

1967
1973
1981
1959
1970
1975
1958
1975
1965
1978
1969
1963
1984
1977
1979

To

Aug. 31,2018
Oct. 30, 1963
1977

1979

Sept. 8, 1982
Oct. 20, 1982
Nov. 7, 1984
Oct. 15, 1988
Nov. 8, 2003
Sept. 24, 2011
Nov. 20, 2011
Sept. 3, 2017

To

2006
2012
2019
1995
2006
2008
1988
2004
1989
2000
1990
1983
2004
1996
1998

Year

1977
1978
1990
1978
1994
1997
1998
2008
2009
1984
1993
1994
1996
1997
1998
2000
2007
2010

MosT-IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team Year
South Ala. 1980
San Jose St. 1999
Pacific 2015
Western IIl. 1994
Cornell 1994
Charleston So. 1996
UC Santa Barbara 1998
Boston U. 1984
Coastal Carolina 1988
Green Bay 1991
Loyola Maryland 2006

W-L-T
1-11-0
7-11-2
1-15-1
4-150
2-10-3
4-14-1
2171
4-14-2
4-14-1
7-13-0
7-11-1

Year W-L-T $Ilmprovement

Next

1981 15-2-2
2000 20-1-1
2016 13-4-2
1995 15-4-1
1995 15-2-1
1997 16-5-1
1999 13-7-0
1985 14-4-1
1989 14-4-0
1992 16-2-1
2007 19-3-1

112
12
12
1
10
10/
10

Team Leaders
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Next

Team Year W-L-T Year W-L-T $improvement
Rhode Island 2013 2-14-0 2014 13-5-3 10
UAB 1985  5-17-0 1986 11-4-3 9'%
Lafayette 1997 4-12-0 1998 16-5-0 9',
New Mexico 2001 7122 2002 18-4-0 9'%
Providence 2004 0-16-0 2005 7-4-9 9'%
UC Irvine 2012 5-14-1 2013 15-5-3 9',

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
Includes postseason.

Team Leaders



2020 MOST IMPROVED TEAMS

2019 2020

Team W-L-T W-L-T $Improvement

Central Conn St. 1-13-1 3-341 6
Holy Cross 3-15-0 2-2-0 6
Liberty 5-13-0 7-3-2 6
Monmouth 3-12-2 6-3-1 6
San Francisco 2-14-1 4-4-2 6
Belmont 5-12-2 7-32 5%
Grand Canyon 494 8-2-0 5
San Jose St. 5-12-2 5-1-3 5'%
Seton Hall 6-9-1 10-2-4 5'%
American 3-11-2 4-2-3 5
Denver 6-12-3 6-2-0 5
Pittsburgh 10-8-2 16-4-0 5

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
Includes postseason.

2020 Most Improved Teams



ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

SCORING OFFENSE

SAVE PERCENTAGE*

Year Team Games Goals Avg. Year Team Gm. Saves GA Pct.
1998  UNC Greensboro 25 91 364 2005 SanDiego St. 19 80 1" 879
1999  Rhode Island 22 75 341 2006 UIC 21 79 8 908
2000  Furman 23 76 330 2007  Quinnipiac 17 126 13 906
2001  Furman 22 68 309 2008 Binghamton 21 100 12 893
2002  UNC Greenshoro 22 76 345 2009 Virginia 25 65 8 890
2003  Coastal Carolina 23 72 313 2010  UConn 20 64 7 901
2004  Fla. Atlantic 16 42 263 2011  Creighton 24 63 5 926
2005  Akron 23 68 296 2012  Marshall 17 79 9 898
2006 SMU 23 57 248 2013  Army West Point 18 82 10 891
2007  Tulsa 20 52 260 2014  Monmouth 21 83 1 883
2008  Wake Forest 24 81 338 2015  Washington 19 88 13 871
2009  Green Bay 20 47 235 2016 Wake Forest 25 81 12 87
2010  Maryland 23 61 265 2017 Indiana 25 67 7 905
2011 Coastal Carolina 22 66 300 2018  Saint Mary's (CA) 20 57 8 877
2012 Maryland 24 64 267 2019  Villanova 18 79 14 849
2013  UAB 18 43 239 2020 LMU(CA) 9 20 2 909
gg]g gzgftgg“a ;g ‘5"; g:gg *Category added in 2005
2016 FGCU 21 62 295  SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE
2017 FIU 18 50 278
2018 Saint Mary’s (CA) 20 50 250 Year Team Games  SHO Avg.
2019  Clemson 22 70 318 1998 Indiana 25 17 680
2020  Portland 10 29 290 1999  Columbia 17 1 647
Liberty 17 11 647
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE 2000  Stanford 22 16 721
Year Team Gm. Min. GA GAA ggg; :_f‘l?r';r; gg ]g ggg
1998  Indiana 25 2313 M A7 2003 Binghamton 22 16 730
1999  Creighton 18 1,712 9 AT3 2004  Albany (NY) 18 12 667
2000  Stanford 2 2065 10 436 2005 UCLA 20 14 700
2001  Indiana 23 24717 9 372 2006 Lehigh 20 13 650
2002 St John's (NY) 21 2036 10 442 2007  Loyola Maryland 23 17 739
2003  Binghamton 22 2125 9 381 2008 Creighton 20 13 650
2004  Notre Dame 19 1792 9 452 Michigan St. 20 13 650
2005  Akron 23 2159 12 500 2009  Akron 25 19 760
2006 UIC 21 1994 8 361 2010 Maryland 23 15 652
2007  Loyola Maryland 23 2097 11 A2 201 Creighton 2 19 792
2008 Akron 23 2204 11 449 2012 North Carolina 23 17 739
2009  Akron 25 2300 7 274 2013 Georgetown 21 14 667
2011 Creighton 24 2,208 5 204 2014  Fairfield 20 13 650
2012 North Carolina 28 2188 7 293 2015 St Francis Brookiyn 18 12 667
2013  Missouri St. 18 1,736 8 415 2016 North Carolina 21 14 667
2014 Monmouth 21 2,051 1 483 2017  Indiana 25 18 720
2015  Loyola Chicago 19 1832 8 393 2018 SaintMary's (CA) 20 15 750
2016 North Carolina 21 2,006 10 449 2019 New Hampshire 20 13 650
2017 Indiana 25 2419 7 260 2020 LMU (CA) 9 7 778
2018  Saint Mary's (CA) 20 1875 8 .384
2019  New Hampshire 20 1875 M 528
2020 LMU (CA) 9 870 2 207
Annual Team Champions 30



WINNING PERCENTAGE

Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020

*Ties counted as half won, half lost.

Team

Indiana
UMBC

San Jose St.
SMU
Milwaukee
UCLA

New Mexico
Akron

SMU

Wake Forest
Wake Forest
Akron

Akron

New Mexico
Maryland
UMBC
Creighton
Denver
Maryland
Stanford
Wake Forest
Saint Mary's (CA)
Missouri St.
Lafayette
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MosT-IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Year

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008

2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020

Team

UC Santa Barbara
San Jose St.
UCF

New Mexico
Western Mich.
New Mexico
Providence
Adelphi
Cleveland St.
Evansville
Loyola Maryland
Maryland

UC Irvine
Wofford

SMU

George Washington
Longwood
Syracuse

UC Irvine

Rhode Island
Temple

Pacific

Bradley

SMU

Saint Mary’s (CA)
Clemson

Central Conn. St.
Holy Cross
Liberty
Monmouth

San Francisco

From
2-17-1
7-11-2
2-14-3
7-12-2
3-13-2
8-9-3
0-16-0
4-13-2
0-171
2-14-1
7-11-1
10-6-5
6-9-5
6-13-0
6-8-2
3-15-0
2-13-4
3-121
5-141
2-14-0
2-14-2
1-15-1
2-15-3
6-9-1
6-6-5
7-9-1
1-13-1
3-15-0
5-13-0
3-12-2
2-14-1

To
13-7-0
20-1-1
12-7-0
18-4-0
12-7-2
17-1-2

7-4-9
11-71
6-10-2
9-8-0
19-3-1
23-3-0
15-2-6
12-3-3
16-2-2
10-6-3
11-6-3
14-6-1
15-5-3
13-5-3
10-7-2
13-4-2
11-7-3
17-3-1
18-0-2
18-2-2
3-341

2-2-0

7-3-2

6-3-1

4-4-2

*Pct.

920
909
932
955
.886
891
.900
870
826
885
.896
940
920
909
.896
875
795
.868
905
870
870
.950
925
875

$Improved

10"/
112
8'f
9'
7'
8'
9'
62
62
6'
10

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
Includes postseason.

Annual Team Champions



FINAL COACHES’ POLLS

NOTE: Poll conducted by the Intercollegiate
Soccer Coaches Association of America (ISAA)
from 1971 to 1995. The National Soccer Coaches
Association of America assumed responsibil-
ity in 1996 and was rebranded as United Soccer

Coaches in 2017.

1971

Saint Louis
San Francisco
Penn

Hartwick
Howard

UCLA
Harvard

SIUE

LIU

0. Navy

1972

. Howard
Penn
Harvard
SIUE

Penn St.
Saint Louis
LIU

Mo.-St. Louis
Westmont
0. Hartwick

1973

Saint Louis
SIUE

San Francisco
Clemson
Mo.-St. Louis
UCLA
SUNY Oneonta
Penn St.

9. Hartwick

10. Springfield
11. Penn

12. West Virginia
13. South Fla.
14. Adelphi

15. Brown

16. Quincy

S VXN A~®ON =

SV NO AN

©® N OAWN >

17. East Stroudsburg

18. Howard
19. Bridgeport
20. Air Force

1974

Howard
Saint Louis
SIUE
UConn
Jefferson
Clemson
Quincy

NOoOMODN =

8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Adelphi

San Jose St.
Brown

UCLA

Penn St.
Loyola Maryland
Hartwick
Chico St.
Binghamton
Springfield
Bucknell

Dist. Columbia
San Francisco

1975

©NO O AN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Clemson
Quincy

Cornell

SIUE

Howard
Jefferson
UConn

San Francisco
Adelphi

Akron

Saint Louis
Hartwick

South Fla.
Brown

Fairleigh Dickinson
Cal St. East Bay
Springfield

Army West Point
Cleveland St.
Bridgeport

1976

® N WN =

9

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

San Francisco
Indiana
Hartwick
Clemson
Jefferson
Loyola Maryland
UConn

SIUE

Quincy

Brown

Davis & Elkins
Temple

St. Francis Brooklyn
Saint Louis

San Jose St.
Adelphi

Chico St.

Penn St.
Brandeis

Simon Fraser

1977

1.

Hartwick

© NSOk WN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

San Francisco
SIUE
Clemson
Brown
Cleveland St.
Quincy
Jefferson
Indiana
Alabama A&M
Howard

App State
Saint Louis
Cornell

Penn St.
UCLA

New Haven
Davis & Elkins
Rhode Island

T20 Loyola Maryland
T20 Chico St.

1978

PN O AN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

San Francisco
Indiana
Clemson
Jefferson
Quincy

SIUE

Alabama A&M
Seattle Pacific
UConn

St. Francis Brooklyn
Saint Louis
Temple

Loyola Maryland
Cleveland St.
App State
Columbia

Davis & Elkins
Brown

Simon Fraser

T20 Evansville
T20 Southern Conn. St.

1979

PNO oA LN~

a2 A A ©
O~ ON O

SIUE
Alabama A&M
Clemson
Penn St.
Columbia
Indiana

San Francisco
SMU

Rhode Island
Cleveland St.
Howard
Hartwick
UConn
American
Princeton
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Milwaukee
Simon Fraser
Santa Clara
Seattle Pacific
Jefferson

1980

PN oA ON

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

San Francisco
Indiana
Alabama A&M
Hartwick
UConn

Saint Louis
Penn St.
William & Mary
UCLA
Jefferson
Duke

SMU
Columbia
Howard
Cleveland St.
App State
SIUE

Boston U.
Milwaukee
Cornell

1981

PN oA ON

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

UConn
Alabama A&M
Eastern I
Jefferson
Indiana

LIU

San Francisco
Clemson
West Virginia
Saint Louis
Penn St.
Columbia
SIUE

Duke

San Jose St.
Akron
Washington
NC State
Virginia
Cornell

1982

® NN =

©

10.

1.

12.

Duke

LIU

San Francisco
Jefferson
Indiana
Virginia
Clemson
SIUE

UConn
George Mason
San Diego St.
Penn St.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Syracuse
Evansville

Boston College
UC Santa Barbara
NC State

North Texas
Columbia
Washington

1983

® N WN >

Indiana
Columbia
Virginia
UConn

Saint Louis
Fairleigh Dickinson
Alabama A&M
San Francisco
Duke

Eastern lII.
Clemson
Rutgers
UCLA
Hartwick
Akron

UNLV
California

NC State
Jefferson
North Carolina

1984

® N WM~

©

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Alabama A&M
Indiana
Fairleigh Dickinson
Virginia

UCLA
Columbia
Akron

SMU

Clemson
Hartwick
UNLV

UConn
George Mason
Penn St.

NC State
Saint Louis
Providence
Fresno St.
Evansville
South Carolina

1985

©oNOORr N

Evansville
UCLA
Hartwick
Clemson
American
South Carolina
Virginia

UNLV

UConn

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

SMU
Temple
Duke
Columbia
Fresno St.
George Mason
LIU

Air Force
Penn St.
NC State
California

1986

® N WN =

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Virginia

UCLA

LIU

SMU

Boston U.
Evansville
Seton Hall

NC State

San Francisco
Duke
Maryland
Akron

South Carolina
Loyola Maryland
Saint Louis
Fresno St.
Harvard
Hartwick
Clemson

Penn St.

1987

PNO oA LN

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Indiana

South Carolina
Virginia
Harvard

SMU

Rutgers

Duke

North Carolina
UCLA

Seton Hall
Adelphi

UNLV

George Mason
Evansville

San Francisco
UConn

Saint Louis
NC State
Loyola Maryland
San Diego St.

1988

o0k wh =

Virginia
Portland

Seton Hall
Saint Louis
South Carolina
Evansville
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7. Howard

8. San Diego St.
9. Indiana

10. Adelphi

11. SMU

12. UConn

13. NC State

14. UCLA

15. Notre Dame
16. Jefferson

17. LIU

18. North Carolina
19. Boston U.

20. Duke

1989

. Santa Clara
Virginia
Indiana

Wake Forest
Rutgers
Fresno St.
Evansville
South Carolina
9. SMU

10. UCLA

11. Vermont

12. Howard

13. Hartwick

14. Fairleigh Dickinson
15. Portland

16. Saint Louis

17. Duke

18. San Diego St.
T19 Old Dominion
T19 Yale

1990
Evansville
UCLA
Rutgers
NC State
Clemson
Saint Louis
Santa Clara
Dartmouth
9. Indiana

10. Virginia

11. Fresno St.
12. South Carolina
13. Columbia
14. lllinois St.
15. George Mason
16. Boston U.
17. SMU

18. San Diego
19. Adelphi
T20 Wake Forest
T20 Milwaukee

® NN =

® NN =

1991
1. Virginia
2. Saint Louis

UCLA
Rutgers
Indiana
Santa Clara
Wake Forest
NC State

9. Old Dominion
10. Wisconsin
11. Boston U.
12. Fresno St.
13. SMU

14. Adelphi

T15 San Francisco
T15 Yale

17. Furman

18. Seton Hall
19. Evansville
20. North Carolina
21. Tulsa

22. Columbia
23. James Madison
24. Charlotte

25. Stanford

1992

. Virginia
Creighton

NC State
Washington
UCLA

Saint Louis
Charlotte

St. John’s (NY)
Bowling Green
James Madison
Duke

William & Mary
San Diego
SMU

Hartford

Penn St.
Indiana
Portland
Davidson
Boston U.
Adelphi
Wisconsin
Coastal Carolina
24. Fresno St.

T25 George Mason
T25 Air Force

T25 New Mexico

1993

. Creighton
UCLA

Virginia

St. John’s (NY)
Clemson
Indiana
Rutgers

James Madison
Santa Clara

®© N oW

N WM~

NRNNRNS &4 4 v v vy (©
WN_rOoO0oNO A WN SO

©CENDO AN

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
T15
T15
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Duke

Penn St.

Saint Louis
Wisconsin
Hartwick
Boston U.
Fresno St.
North Carolina
Loyola Maryland
San Francisco
Notre Dame
Furman

Air Force
South Carolina
Boston College
Princeton

1994

N>~ WN =

NNNNMNMNMNMNS A v v v v ©
ORONICORINDARBNRO

Boston U.
Indiana

Fresno St.
Charlotte
Virginia

South Carolina
UCLA

SMU
Georgetown
Lafayette
William & Mary
St. John’s (NY)
Saint Louis

FIU

Wisconsin
Penn St.

New Hampshire
James Madison
Cal St. Fullerton
NC State
Brown
Creighton
Marquette
Hartwick
Maryland

1995

©® N WN =

B G G e
® N> AN SO

Virginia

UCLA

South Carolina
SMU
Wisconsin
Clemson
Santa Clara
Rhode Island
Cornell
Creighton
Penn St.
Indiana
Portland
William & Mary
Brown

Saint Louis
Duke

St. John’s (NY)
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19.
20.
21.
22.
T23
T23
T25
T25

Bowling Green
Towson

San Diego
Pittsburgh
Butler
Maryland
Fresno St.
James Madison

1996

® NN =

NNOMNNMNMNMMNMN-S A A 2 2 2 a3 ©
OFPOX®N2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

St. John’s (NY)
FIU

Creighton
William & Mary
Charlotte
Indiana

Fresno St.
Washington
Maryland
Hartford
George Mason
Harvard
Virginia

Cal St. Fullerton
UCLA

UNC Greensboro
Bowling Green
SMU

Rutgers

Notre Dame
James Madison
South Fla.
Boston U.
Cornell
Evansville

1997

® N O WN =

NNOMNNNNMNS A A 3 2y o a©
GOPFPONTO0O0XNDORON SO

UCLA

Virginia
Indiana

Saint Louis
American
SMU
Washington
South Carolina
St. John’s (NY)
Creighton
Maryland
Clemson
South Fla.
Duke

Bowling Green
Dartmouth

FIU

William & Mary
Rutgers
Georgetown
Stanford
Boston U.
Missouri St.
VCU

Charlotte

1998

N ORr WM~

Indiana
Stanford
Maryland
Clemson
Santa Clara
Virginia
Creighton

St. John’s (NY)
UCLA

South Carolina
Washington
Duke

UNC Greensboro
Butler

SMU

UConn

Akron

Saint Louis
Cal St. Fullerton
Penn St.
William & Mary
Brown
Jacksonville
San Diego
Georgetown

1999

® N WDN >

24.

Indiana
Santa Clara
UCLA
UConn
Furman
Penn St.
Duke

UAB

Saint Louis
Virginia
Wake Forest
Washington
Missouri St.
SMU

St. John’s (NY)
Maryland
Brown

Yale

San Diego
Rutgers
Creighton
UMBC
Stanford
North Carolina

T25 Rhode Island
T25 VCU

2000

Noor~wN=

UConn
Creighton
SMU

Indiana

North Carolina
Stanford
Virginia

8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Clemson
Brown

San Diego

St. John’s (NY)
Washington
Duke

San Jose St.
Saint Louis
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Ohio St.

UAB

James Madison
uiC

Furman
Kentucky
UCLA

William & Mary

2001

N>~ WN =

N RNMRN-S & 4 4 vy v v ©
WN,LO0oNDOAWN SO

24.

North Carolina
Indiana
Stanford

St. John’s (NY)
SMU

Saint Louis
Clemson

Penn St.
Rutgers

Loyola Maryland

Fairleigh Dickinson

UAB

Virginia
American
UCLA
Portland
Seton Hall
UConn
Washington
South Carolina
Wake Forest
San Diego
Kentucky
Massachusetts

T25 Towson
T25 Maryland

2002

ON>O N =

A a2 A A ©
arON SO

UCLA
Stanford
Maryland
Creighton
UConn

Boston College
Clemson
Wake Forest
St. John’s (NY)
Penn St.
Indiana

SMU

Furman
California
Saint Louis
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16.

William & Mary

T17 Milwaukee
T17 VCU

T19 Virginia
T19 Portland

21.
22.

UC Santa Barbara
LMU (CA)

T23 North Carolina
T23 Penn

25.
20

19.

Coastal Carolina

03
Indiana
St. John’s (NY)
Maryland
Santa Clara
UCLA
Saint Louis
Michigan
Notre Dame

. Creighton

Coastal Carolina
VCU

UC Santa Barbara
FIU

Washington

Wake Forest
Akron

Virginia

North Carolina
San Diego

T20 Old Dominion
T20 Virginia Tech

22.

Kentucky

T23 Fairleigh Dickinson
T23 SMU
T23 Rutgers

20
1.
2.
3.
4.
T5
T5
7.
8.
9.
10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

04
Indiana
UC Santa Barbara
Maryland
Duke
St. John’s (NY)
Virginia
VCU
Tulsa
UNC Greensboro
New Mexico
SMU
Wake Forest
Creighton
UCLA
Boston College
Ohio St.
Notre Dame
California
Old Dominion

T20 Col. of Charleston
T20 Penn St.

22.
23.
24,

UConn
Michigan
Milwaukee

25.

Memphis

2005

R

a a2 ©
N 2o

T13
T13
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
T24
T24

Maryland

New Mexico
Clemson

SMU

Akron
Creighton
North Carolina
California
UConn

Penn St.
Virginia

Wake Forest
CSUN

St. John’s (NY)
Notre Dame
Duke

Indiana

UNC Greensboro
UCLA

Santa Clara
Old Dominion
NC State

UC Santa Barbara
Milwaukee
Seton Hall

2006

® N WM~

A A a aa O
EalE ol Rl =

T15
T15
T15
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
T25
T25
T25

UC Santa Barbara
UCLA

Wake Forest
Virginia

Duke

Notre Dame
Santa Clara
Northwestern
Indiana
Maryland

SMU

California
Clemson

Old Dominion
Towson

UNC Greensboro
Lehigh

West Virginia
North Carolina
Washington
Saint Louis
New Mexico
St. John’s (NY)
Harvard
Fairfield

uiC

Rhode Island

2007

1.

2.
3.
4

Wake Forest
Ohio St.
Virginia Tech
Massachusetts

©®~No o

T10
T10
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

UConn

Notre Dame
Santa Clara
UC Santa Barbara
Creighton
Bradley

uiC

Boston College
West Virginia
Indiana
Maryland
Brown

South Fla.
SMU

Old Dominion
Tulsa
Northwestern
Saint Louis
Akron
California
Central Conn. St.

2008

® N WN =

NNMRNMNNMRNS 4 v vy ©
GOFRWON2OO0OONDORWONS O

Maryland
Wake Forest
North Carolina
St. John'’s (NY)
Creighton
Indiana
Northwestern
South Fla.
Akron

UC Irvine

uiC

California
Michigan
UConn

Loyola Maryland
Tulsa

Michigan St.
Notre Dame
UC Davis
Dartmouth
Saint Louis

UC Santa Barbara
Cal Poly
Virginia
Harvard

2009

ON>O N =

A Ao ©
w NS o

Virginia

Akron

Wake Forest
North Carolina
UCLA
Maryland
Tulsa

Drake
Harvard

UC Santa Barbara
Northwestern
Duke
Monmouth
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Stanford
Boston College
Louisville
Portland

South Fla.
Ohio St.
Indiana

St. John’s (NY)
UNCW

NC State
UConn

UC Irvine

2010

PN oA LN

NNOMNNMNMNMMNMNAS A A 2 2 2 a3 ©
OFP®N2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

Akron
Louisville
North Carolina
Michigan
California
Maryland
UCLA

SMU

William & Mary
Brown

Butler

South Carolina
UConn
Creighton
Michigan St.
Dartmouth
Ohio St.

Penn St.

UC Santa Barbara
Indiana

Notre Dame
UC Irvine
Providence
Princeton
Monmouth

2011

® NN =

N NN A A 2 a2 A A a4 ©
NRSoxNoornn=20"

North Carolina
Charlotte
UCLA
Creighton
UConn

South Fla.
Louisville

New Mexico
Maryland
Indiana

Akron

UC Santa Barbara
UC Irvine

St. Mary’s (CA)
Boston College
Coastal Carolina
Brown

St. John’s (NY)
SMU

James Madison
UAB
Northwestern

23.
24.
25.

Rutgers
Old Dominion
Bradley

2012

N WM~

A A A A A A
©oOoN>OrWN SO

T20
T20
22.
23.
24.
25.

Indiana
Georgetown
Maryland
Creighton
North Carolina
UConn

Akron

Notre Dame
Louisville
New Mexico
Coastal Carolina
San Diego
UCLA

Tulsa
Marquette
Brown
Syracuse
Northwestern
Saint Louis
Fairleigh Dickinson
Cornell

Wake Forest
Charlotte
Washington
VCU

2013

© NGO A WD

NRNMNMRNMNMRN= 2 a2 32 a3 a3 ©
TREONSTOCOPNDI RN O

Notre Dame
Maryland
Virginia

New Mexico
Washington
California
Michigan St.
UCLA
UConn
Georgetown
Wake Forest
Marquette
UC Irvine
UMBC
Coastal Carolina
Penn St.
Akron
Louisville
Wisconsin
UC Santa Barbara
Stanford
Elon
Charlotte
CSUN

Navy

2014

1.

2.
3.
4

Virginia
UCLA
Providence
UMBC

© N oo

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Georgetown
North Carolina
Creighton
Michigan St.
Notre Dame
Syracuse
Clemson
Washington
Xavier

UC Irvine
California
Stanford
Indiana
Louisville
Maryland
Charlotte
Saint Louis
Coastal Carolina
Penn St.

Old Dominion
Dartmouth

2015

® N WN =

NNMRNMNNMRNS 4 v vy ©
GOFRWON2OO0OONDORWONS O

Stanford
Clemson
Akron
Syracuse
Wake Forest
Creighton
Maryland
Georgetown
North Carolina
Boston College
Notre Dame
Seattle

SMU

Ohio St.

UC Santa Barbara
Indiana
Denver

South Fla.
Virginia
Coastal Carolina
Charlotte
South Carolina
UCLA

FIU

Rutgers

2016

ON>O N =

A Ao ©
WN SO

Stanford
Wake Forest
Denver
North Carolina
Clemson
Louisville
Maryland
Virginia Tech
Indiana
Providence
Syracuse
Washington
Virginia
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Notre Dame
Creighton
Charlotte
Albany (NY)
Butler

UMass Lowell
FGCU

Loyola Chicago
SIUE
Kentucky
Akron
Michigan St.

2017

® NN =

NNOMNNMNMNMMNMNAS A A 2 2 2 a3 ©
OFP®N2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

Stanford
Indiana

Akron

North Carolina
Wake Forest
Michigan St.
Louisville
SMU

Western Mich.
Wisconsin
Fordham
Butler

Duke

New Hampshire
Coastal Carolina
Georgetown
Clemson
Notre Dame
Virginia

FIU

Colgate
Michigan
Dartmouth
Seattle
Columbia

2018

1.

Maryland

Akron

Indiana
Michigan St.
Kentucky
Wake Forest
Stanford
Notre Dame
Saint Mary’s (CA)
James Madison
Duke

Air Force
Georgetown
North Carolina
Virginia
Louisville
Virginia Tech
UCF

Denver
Charlotte
Portland

West Virginia
Oregon St.
Michigan
Lipscomb

2019

® NN~

Georgetown
Virginia
Wake Forest
Stanford
Clemson
Washington
SMU

UC Santa Barbara

Indiana

UCF

Marshall

St. John’s (NY)
Virginia Tech
Providence

Saint Mary’s (CA)

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Missouri St.
Michigan

Penn St.
Seattle U.
Louisville
Charlotte

New Hampshire
Kentucky
Campbell

UC Davis

2020

NSO WN =

NNRNNDN-S & 4 v v a  a ©
PON_,LOO0OONDORAWON SO

25.

Marshall
Indiana
Pittsburgh
North Carolina
Georgetown
Wake Forest
Clemson
Washington
Seton Hall
Stanford

Penn St.
Missouri St.
UCF

Marquette
Virginia Tech
Kentucky

LMU (CA)
Oregon St.
New Hampshire
Charlotte
James Madison
Fordham

High Point
Coastal Carolina
Grand Canyon

Season was split between being played in the fall
of 2020 and spring of 2021 due to the COVID-19

pandemic.
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FINAL SOCCER AMERICA POLLS

NOTE: Poll was discontinued after the 2013

season.

1980

PN AN~

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Indiana

San Francisco
Alabama A&M
UConn
Hartwick

Lock Haven
Penn St.
SMU

North Texas
Jefferson
Saint Louis
Babson
Columbia
App State
UCLA
Ala.-Huntsville
Rhode Island
Milwaukee
Mo.-St. Louis
Quincy

1981

©OND O AN

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Eastern Il
Jefferson
UConn
Indiana
Clemson
Alabama A&M
LIU

Duke

San Diego St.
Columbia
Quincy

San Francisco
NC State
Saint Louis
SIUE

Penn St.
Tampa
Rowan

San Jose St.
UCLA

1982

©OND O AN

©

10.

1.

12.
13.

Duke

LIU

Clemson

San Francisco
Virginia
Indiana
George Mason
Jefferson
Washington
SIUE

UConn

Tampa

UC Santa Barbara

14. Penn St.

15. North Texas
16. Evansville

17. Syracuse

18. Eastern Ill.
19. San Diego St.
20. Columbia

1983

Columbia
Indiana
Virginia
UConn
Alabama A&M

Saint Louis
San Francisco
9. Duke

10. Rutgers

11. Eastern lll.

12. UNLV

13. Hartwick

14. Providence
15. Akron

16. UCLA

17. California

18. Clemson

19. North Carolina
20. Jefferson

PN O RN

1984
1.  Alabama A&M
2. Indiana
3. Virginia
4.  UNLV
5.  Fairleigh Dickinson
6. UCLA
7. Penn St
8. Columbia
9. Clemson
10. UConn
11. Fresno St.
12. NC State
13. Akron
14. California

15. Providence
16. Syracuse
17. Saint Louis
18. American
19. Hartwick
20. SMU

1985
Evansville
UCLA
Clemson
UNLV

Fresno St.
Duke

No o s

Fairleigh Dickinson

South Carolina

8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

1986

PN oA wN

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

1987

I N

©

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

1988

1.

American
Hartwick
Virginia
LIU
UConn
SMU
George Mason
NC State
California
Temple
Air Force
Columbia
Penn St.

UCLA

Virginia
Evansville
SMU

Boston U.

NC State

LIU

Duke

South Carolina
Akron

San Francisco
Seton Hall
Loyola Maryland
San Diego St.
Maryland
Saint Louis
Fresno St.
Clemson

SIUE

Harvard

Indiana

South Carolina
Virginia
Harvard

SMU

North Carolina
Seton Hall
Duke

Rutgers
Adelphi

UCLA

Loyola Maryland
George Mason
NC State
UNLV
Clemson

San Francisco
San Diego St.
Fresno St.
UConn

Virginia
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Portland

San Diego St.
Seton Hall
South Carolina
Howard
Evansville
Saint Louis
Notre Dame
Indiana

SMU

Santa Clara
NC State
North Carolina
UCLA

Wake Forest
Duke

Akron
Jefferson
UConn

1989

PN oA ON

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Santa Clara
Virginia
Indiana

South Carolina
Wake Forest
UCLA

Rutgers
Portland
Fresno St.
Evansville
Fairleigh Dickinson
Duke
Jefferson

San Diego St.
SMU

Vermont

Saint Louis
Howard

Old Dominion
Washington

1990

PN O AN

ND = A 4 2 a2 a2 A A a4 ©
SCO®X®NOOAWN SO

Evansville

NC State
Rutgers
Clemson
UCLA

Santa Clara
Indiana
Virginia

South Carolina
SMU

Fresno St.
Saint Louis
North Carolina
Duke

Wake Forest
Dartmouth
Milwaukee
Boston U.
San Diego
Portland

1991
1. Virginia
2. Santa Clara
3. Saint Louis
4. Rutgers
5. San Francisco
6. Indiana
7. NC State
8. Wake Forest
9. SMU
10. Old Dominion
11. UCLA
12. Wisconsin
13. Furman

14. North Carolina
15. Fresno St.
16. Evansville

17. FIU

18. Clemson

19. Seton Hall

20. Charlotte
1992

1. Virginia

2. NC State

3. Duke

4. Saint Louis

5. Creighton

6. SMU

7. Portland

8.  Washington

9. UCLA

10. James Madison
11. William & Mary
12. Bowling Green
13. Charlotte

14. St. John’s (NY)
15. Davidson

16. San Diego

17. South Carolina
18. George Mason
19. Clemson

20. Furman

1993

Creighton
UCLA

Virginia

Indiana

Duke

James Madison
Clemson

St. John’s (NY)
San Francisco
Penn St.

Saint Louis
Santa Clara
South Carolina
North Carolina
Rutgers

Loyola Maryland
Princeton
Hartwick

PN O AN

a4 A A A A ©
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19. Wisconsin
20. Boston U.

1994

Indiana

Boston U.
South Carolina
Virginia

Fresno St.
Duke

UCLA
Charlotte

NC State

10. James Madison
11.  North Carolina
12. SMU

13. Cal St. Fullerton
14. Georgetown
15. FIU

16. St. John’s (NY)
17.  William & Mary
18. UAB

19. San Jose St.
20. Penn St.

PN oA LN~

©

1995

Virginia
UCLA

SMU

South Carolina
Clemson
Creighton
Wisconsin
Indiana
Santa Clara
10. Rhode Island
11. Duke

12. Penn St.

13. Cornell

14. Portland

15. Maryland

16. Saint Louis
17.  William & Mary
18. Brown

19. Col. of Charleston
20. Bowling Green

ON>O N =

©

1996

UCLA
Washington
Virginia
Indiana
William & Mary
SMU

UNC Greensboro
St. John’s (NY)
FlU

Bowling Green
South Fla.
Maryland
Fresno St.
Harvard
George Mason

N oA ®N

a2 A A ©
a NSO
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Furman
Notre Dame
Air Force
Evansville
UConn

1997

® NN =

9

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Indiana

UCLA

SMU
Washington
South Carolina
Virginia
Creighton
American
Maryland

St. John’s (NY)
Duke

Saint Louis
Rutgers

VCU

Stanford
Clemson
Gonzaga
Missouri St.
Boston U.

FIU

1998

PN oA ON

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Clemson
Indiana

Duke
Washington
UCLA

South Carolina
Virginia

St. John’s (NY)
Stanford

Cal St. Fullerton
Creighton
UConn

Akron

Brown

Saint Louis
SMU

UNC Greensboro
Maryland
Georgetown
Butler

1999

® NN =

9.

10.
1.
12.

Duke
Indiana
Furman
UCLA
Missouri St.
Penn St.
UConn
Maryland
SMU
Washington
UMBC
Wake Forest

13. UAB

14. San Diego

15. Stanford

16. Portland

17. Brown

18. Rhode Island
19. Santa Clara
20. William & Mary

2000
1. North Carolina
2. San Jose St.
3. San Diego
4. Stanford
5. UConn
6. Virginia
7. Creighton
8. Clemson
9. Duke
10. Washington
11. SMU
12. Furman
13. Cal St. Fullerton
14. UCLA

15. Saint Louis

16. St. John’s (NY)
17. Rhode Island
18. Indiana

19. South Carolina
20. Ohio St.

2001

. SMU

Saint Louis
Stanford
Clemson
Virginia

St. John’s (NY)
Indiana
UConn

9.  North Carolina
10. Wake Forest
11. Penn St.

12. South Carolina
13. Rutgers

14. Loyola Maryland
15. Princeton

16. Washington
17. Furman

18. Notre Dame
19. Portland

20. UCLA

2002

. Maryland
Wake Forest
St. John’s (NY)
Indiana

Boston College
UCLA

SMU

Furman
UConn

© NGO A WD
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Stanford
Virginia
California
Milwaukee
Clemson
Creighton
Portland

Saint Louis
LMU (CA)
North Carolina
Notre Dame
San Diego
VCU

UC Santa Barbara
Penn St.

Penn

2003

PNO oA LN~

NNNNMNMNMNMNS A v v v v ©
ORONICORINDARBNRO

UCLA
Maryland
Notre Dame
Wake Forest
Indiana

Santa Clara
St. John’s (NY)
Saint Louis
VCU

Old Dominion
FIU

Coastal Carolina
Washington
North Carolina
Virginia Tech
CSUN

SMU

Oregon St.
San Diego
Brown

. Akron
. Virginia

UC Santa Barbara
Hartwick
Tulsa

2004

PNO oA LN

B G G e
® N> AN SO

New Mexico
SMU

UCLA

Virginia

UC Santa Barbara
California

UNC Greensboro
Maryland
Michigan St.
Indiana

UConn

Notre Dame
Wake Forest
Memphis
Washington
Creighton

Duke

James Madison
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19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

San Francisco
Santa Clara
Boston College
South Carolina
FIU

VCU

Col. of Charleston

2005

® NN =
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Akron

UConn

New Mexico
Duke

Penn St.
Maryland
Indiana

UCLA

Old Dominion
North Carolina
California
Clemson
Virginia
Virginia Tech
UNC Greensboro
Creighton
South Carolina
NC State
South Fla.
CSUN

San Francisco
San Diego St.
Wake Forest
Hartwick

St. John’s (NY)

2006

® NN =
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Duke

SMU

Wake Forest
Indiana

West Virginia
Virginia
Maryland
Santa Clara
Clemson
North Carolina
California
New Mexico
St. John’s (NY)
UCLA
Creighton
Harvard

UC Santa Barbara
Hofstra
Rhode Island
Saint Louis
Notre Dame
Towson
Lehigh
Kentucky

UC Irvine

2007

. UConn

Brown

Santa Clara
Boston College
Wake Forest
Tulsa

N ORr WM~

Virginia Tech
9. Notre Dame
10. SMU

11. Saint Louis
12. Creighton
13. Ohio St.

14. Indiana

15. West Virginia
16. Northwestern
17. Maryland

18. Harvard

19. Akron

20. Furman

21. Bradley

22. California
23. Loyola Maryland
24. New Mexico
25. UC Davis

2008

. Wake Forest
Creighton
Maryland
Akron

South Fla.
Tulsa

UC Irvine
Michigan St.
9. St John’s (NY)
10. Loyola Maryland
11. UCLA

12. California

13. Notre Dame
T14 UIC

T14 Indiana

15. Northwestern
16. Michigan

17. Dayton

18. George Mason
19. Virginia

® N WDN >

20. UC Santa Barbara

21. Kentucky

22. UC Davis

23. Saint Louis

24. UConn

25. Campbell
2009

1. Akron

2. \Virginia

3. Wake Forest

4.  North Carolina

5. UCLA

6. St John’s (NY)

7. Tulsa

UC Santa Barbara

8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Ohio St.

Harvard
Monmouth

UC Irvine

UC Santa Barbara
Maryland
Louisville

South Fla.
UConn

NC State

UNC Wilmington
Notre Dame
Penn St.

Boston College
Stanford

Saint Louis
Drake

Brown

2010

N>~ WN =
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Akron
Maryland
Louisville
North Carolina
Butler
California
UCLA

UC Santa Barbara
SMU

Michigan
UConn

Notre Dame
William & Mary
Monmouth
Boston College
Princeton

UC Irvine
Virginia
Providence
FGCU

Ohio St.

South Carolina
Creighton
Duke

Penn St.

2011

©® NGO WN =

O I G 0 )
ERIENETEGEE

New Mexico
North Carolina
Creighton

UCLA

UConn

UC Irvine

St. John’s (NY)
Boston College
Northwestern
Maryland
Indiana

Akron

SMU

UC Santa Barbara
Coastal Carolina
UAB
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

South Fla.
Louisville
Charlotte

Notre Dame
Washington
Virginia
Delaware
James Madison
CSU Bakersfield

2012

220NN~

- O

Akron
Maryland
North Carolina
UCLA

Notre Dame
Georgetown
Marquette
UConn
Coastal Carolina
Charlotte
Brown

12. New Mexico
13. Creighton
14. Xavier

15. Saint Louis
16. Wake Forest
17. Indiana

18. Cornell

19. Louisville
20. Washington
21. VCU

22. Drexel

23. Elon

24. Northwestern

25. St. John’s (NY)

2013

. Washington
UCLA
Maryland
Notre Dame
Akron
UConn

o0 s wN

7.
8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

UC Irvine
Virginia
Georgetown
UMBC

Coastal Carolina
California

Wake Forest
Louisville
George Mason
Charlotte
Marquette

Elon

UC Santa Barbara
Penn St.

New Mexico
Saint Louis
Delaware
Clemson

T25 Navy
T25 CSUN
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DIVISION | WINNINGEST TEAMS

Records based on information in statistics database. Active Division | teams

and reclassifying teams with a minimum of 10 years in Division | are eligible. N WSy B A A4 T ER '

Includes records as a senior college only. Postseason games are included.

The rounding of percentages may indicate ties where none exists. Inthese M :d S :{ed I Gy Vel 3
cases, the numerical order is correct.

Minimum five years as a Division | institution. Includes records from
2016-20.

AL L-Tl M E BY P E Rc E N TAG E School Won Lost Tied Pct.
Wake Forest 85 16 9 814

School Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. Indiana 77 1" 20 806
Indiana 48 779 183 104 780  Stanford 70 15 18 767
UCLA 76 988 284 129 751 New Hampshire 60 18 11 .736
SMU 46 626 202 80 733 Missouri St. 57 18 13 122
Saint Louis 62 797 265 12 727 Georgetown 63 21 12 719
Akron 66 750 285 101 705  Saint Mary's (CA) 54 18 1 717
Clemson 61 700 278 95 697  High Point 59 21 10 71
Creighton 38 486 201 73 688  Clemson 65 24 12 .703
Washington 59 666 278 112 684  Kentucky 63 23 13 702
North Carolina 74 71 341 115 675  Virginia 61 22 15 699
San Francisco 75 822 366 115 675  Washington 67 29 2 694
Virginia 77 799 362 127 670  North Carolina 61 23 14 694
Maryland 76 770 352 116 669  Seattle U 60 23 13 693
Penn St. 110 855 417 143 655 SMU 56 24 7 684
Wake Forest 41 515 251 97 653  Denver 58 25 10 677
Notre Dame 44 560 275 102 652  Charlotte 52 21 16 674
Oakland 48 539 266 94 652  Western Mich. 55 25 1 665
South Carolina 43 511 261 76 647  Georgia St. 58 27 10 663
Loyola Maryland 78 733 377 10 646  Maryland 56 25 14 663
South Fla. 56 569 299 99 640  Columbia 40 19 9 654
Coastal Carolina 41 493 269 58 637  AirForce 59 30 7 651
SIUE 54 575 31 91 635 UCF 50 27 8 635
Denver 60 500 323 83 634 Wright St. 50 27 12 629
UNC Greensboro 50 593 328 72 633 UNCW 49 27 10 628
St. John's (NY) 42 473 255 108 630 Akron 56 31 1 628

Duke 85 733 415 93 628

LAST FIVE YEARS BY WINS
ALL-TIME BY VICTORIES

Minimum five years as a Division | institution. Includes records from

School Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. 2076-20.
UCLA 76 088 284 129 751 School Won Lost Tied Pct.
Penn St. 110 855 47 143 655  Wake Forest 85 16 9 814
UConn 90 828 499 133 613 Indiana 77 1 20 .806
San Francisco 75 822 366 115 675  Stanford 70 15 18 767
Virginia 77 799 362 127 670  Washington 67 29 2 694
Saint Louis 62 797 265 112 727 Clemson 65 24 12 .703
Indiana 48 779 183 104 780  Georgetown 63 21 12 719
North Carolina 74 771 341 115 675  Kentucky 63 23 13 .702
Maryland 76 770 352 116 669  Virginia 61 22 15 699
Stanford 106 762 513 193 585  North Carolina 61 23 14 694
Akron 66 750 285 101 705  New Hampshire 60 18 1 .736
Loyola Maryland 78 733 377 110 0646  Seattle U 60 23 13 693
Duke 85 733 415 93 628  High Point 59 21 10 M
Clemson 61 700 278 95 697  AirForce 59 30 7 651
Penn 109 695 516 143 566 Denver 58 25 10 677
Navy 100 694 439 153 599  Georgia St. 58 27 10 663
Harvard 108 694 514 158 566  Missouri St. 57 18 13 722
Temple 95 682 458 125 589  SMU 56 24 7 684
Washington 59 666 278 112 684  Maryland 56 25 14 663
Army West Point 100 662 492 148 565  Akron 56 31 1 628
Yale 111 643 546 172 536 Western Mich. 55 25 1 665
Brown 94 640 461 135 572 Saint Mary's (CA) 54 18 1" 717
SMU 46 626 202 80 733 Louisville 53 29 13 626
San Jose St. 83 620 542 123 530  Coastal Carolina 53 33 9 605
Michigan St. 65 609 341 112 626  Charlotte 52 21 16 674
Notre Dame 52 38 8 571
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- First
wo N LOST REco RDS School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct.
(Alphabetical listing; minimum one season of Division | ggggaaSt. gggg? 2? ‘2122 g;z gg Zgg
competition; records based on information in statistics 4 %anyon 1985-86 36 /6 %5 61 567
database.) Green Bay 1969-70 52 461 367 98 551
First Hartford 1957-58 64 497 447 18 524
School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. Harvard 1905-06 108 694 514 158 566
Air Force 1956-57 65 564 394 91 581 High Point 1929-30 63 510 401 91 554
Akron 1955-56 66 750 285 101 705  Hofstra 1954-55 67 465 529 121  AT1
Albany (NY) 1950-51 71 479 462 95 508  Holy Cross 1965-66 56 316 486 100 406
American 1949-50 68 503 488 121 507  Houston Baptist 1979-80 27 199 193 32 507
Army West Point 1921-22 100 662 492 148 565  Howard 1970-71 45 281 385 83 431
Belmont 1991-92 30 161 330 41 341 Indiana 1973-74 48 779 183 104 780
Binghamton 1960-61 61 485 377 114 555  lona 1996-97 25 190 224 45 463
Boston College 1967-68 54 451 401 110 526  IUPUI 1987-88 34 236 329 61 42
Boston U. 1949-50 72 560 430 139 558  Jacksonville 1957-58 59 363 478 73 437
Bowling Green 1965-66 55 451 386 90 535 James Madison 1968-69 53 537 319 98 614
Bradley 1987-88 34 303 312 67 493  Kansas City 1987-88 34 217 339 49 399
Brown 1926-27 9% 640 461 135 572 Kentucky 1991-92 30 27 210 69 597
Bryant 1991-92 28 182 232 45 446  LaSale 1949-50 72 449 549 106 455
Bucknell 1929-30 91 527 556 134 488  Lafayefte 1913-14 103 583 641 160 479
Butler 1989-90 32 332 238 62 574  Lehigh 1913-14 108 588 622 138 487
Cal Poly 1980-81 40 338 328 96 507  Liberty 1975-76 46 412 314 70 562
Cal St. Fullerton 1975-76 45 443 376 92 537 Lipscomb 2001-02 20 131 205 29 .39
California 1987-88 34 314 263 72 539 LU 1933-34 73 566 466 107 544
Campbell 1963-64 58 537 411 69 562  LMU(CA) 1979-80 42 267 416 72 401
Canisius 1965-66 56 233 53 76 .321 Longwood 1977-78 44 349 381 76 480
Central Ark. 1996-97 25 195 213 38 480  Louisville 1979-80 42 358 373 8 491
Central Conn. St. 1985-86 36 279 299 68 485  Loyola Chicago 1981-82 40 322 370 81 469
Charlotte 1976-77 45 482 302 102 602 Loyola Maryland 1940-41 78 733 377 110 646
Chicago St. 2020-21 1 0 2 0 000  Manhattan 1996-97 25 100 296 35 273
Clemson 1933-34 61 700 278 95 697  Marist 1996-97 24 185 214 34 467
Cleveland St. 1954-55 62 462 460 92 501 Marquette 1964-65 57 423 413 100 505
Coastal Carolina 1978-79 41 493 269 58 637 Marshall 1979-80 42 338 388 66  .468
Col. of Charleston 1987-88 34 324 281 56 533  Maryland 1941-42 76 770 352 116 669
Colgate 1920-21 91 541 499 142 518 Massachusetts 1930-31 88 552 553 125 500
Columbia 1906-07 72 494 413 118 540 Memphis 1982-83 39 350 308 70 529
Comell 1908-09 111 538 564 152 490  Mercer 1970-71 51 350 454 67 440
Creighton 1979-80 38 486 201 73 688  Michigan 2000-01 21 200 161 51 547
CSU Bakersfield 1979-80 41 361 349 73 508  Michigan St. 1956-57 65 609 341 112 626
CSUN 1978-79 42 439 303 85 582  Miwaukee 1973-74 48 499 340 92 585
Dartmouth 1915-16 104 576 496 132 533  Missouri St. 1981-82 40 374 295 75 553
Davidson 1956-57 65 504 521 87 492  Monmouth 1982-83 39 331 321 78 507
Dayton 1956-57 65 514 432 92 539  Mount St Mary's 1994-95 22 142 191 46 435
Delaware 1926-27 95 457 692 119 407  Nawy 1921-22 100 694 439 153 599
Denver 1961-62 60 500 323 83 634  NCState 1950-51 71 531 463 102 531
DePaul 1982-83 22 115 230 48 354  New Hampshire 1924-25 61 413 394 109 510
Detroit Mercy 1987-88 34 243 315 78 443  Niagara 1969-70 52 217 461 72 386
Drake 1986-87 35 286 296 64 492  NJT 1952-53 69 462 479 97 492
Drexel 1947-48 74 524 477 109 521 North Carolina 1947-48 74 771 341 115 675
Duke 1935-36 85 733 415 93 628  North Florida 1991-92 30 213 249 36 464
Duquesne 1995-96 26 196 213 55 482  Northeastem 1984-85 32 217 301 62 428
Eastern . 1963-64 58 437 M7 82 51 Northern . 1962-63 59 423 404 82 510
Elon 1972-73 49 361 398 77 478  Northern Ky. 1980-81 41 415 316 69 562
ETSU 2008-09 13 113 88 37 553  Northwesten 1980-81 41 306 382 89 451
Evansville 1974-75 47 459 375 78 546 Notre Dame 1977-78 44 560 275 102 652
Fairfield 1996-97 25 231 156 66 583  Oakland 1973-74 48 539 266 94 652
Fairleigh Dickinson 1954-55 67 579 402 113 581 Ohio St. 1953-54 68 461 520 124 473
FGCU 2007-08 14 124 86 35 578  Old Dominion 1970-71 51 493 312 103 600
FIU 1972-73 49 507 311 70 610  Omaha 2011-12 10 69 72 21 491
Fla. Atlantic 1980-81 41 273 371 43 429  OralRoberts 1988-89 33 238 307 49 442
Fordham 1969-70 52 401 443 99 478  OregonSt. 1988-89 33 211 286 48 488
Furman 1967-68 54 517 352 90 586  Pacific 2014-15 7 50 60 8 458
Ga. Southemn 1980-81 41 300 375 63 449  Pemn 1910-11 109 695 516 143 566
Gardner-Webb 1987-88 34 223 376 41 380  PemSt 1911-12 110 855 417 143 655
George Mason 1968-69 53 482 371 111 558  Pittsburgh 1954-55 67 437 483 104 478
George Washington 1965-66 56 407 405 99 501 Portland 1977-78 44 469 298 98 599
Georgetown 1952-53 69 505 485 91 509  Presbyterian 1977-78 44 344 385 61  A74
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First First
School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct. School Season Seasons Won Lost Tied Pct.
Princeton 1938-39 82 530 420 135 551 UAB 1979-80 42 381 342 67 525
Providence 1968-69 53 415 383 86 518 UC Davis 1990-91 30 297 224 70 562
Purdue Fort Wayne 1973-74 40 244 396 46 .389 UC Irvine 1984-85 36 316 335 78 487
Quinnipiac 1962-63 33 252 217 66 479 UC Riverside 1965-66 37 230 355 60 403
Radford 1984-85 37 M 295 76 532 UC Santa Barbara 1966-67 54 526 376 103 575
Rhode Island 1976-77 45 452 333 75 .569 UCF 1975-76 46 407 316 78 557
Rider 1933-34 80 500 553 101 AT7 UCLA 1937-38 76 988 284 129 751
Robert Morris 1991-92 30 219 280 60 445 UConn 1928-29 90 828 499 133 613
Rutgers 1938-39 80 594 480 124 548 ulC 1981-82 40 339 314 7 S17
Sacramento St. 1971-72 49 330 449 98 432 UIw 1999-00 22 227 145 35 601
Sacred Heart 1966-67 54 292 529 76 .368 UMass Lowell 1976-77 28 236 218 42 518
Saint Francis (PA) 1984-85 37 247 348 60 423 UMBC 1967-68 54 482 349 16 570
Saint Joseph's 1958-59 63 347 559 93 394 UNC Asheville 1988-89 33 181 382 40 333
Saint Louis 1959-60 62 797 265 12 727 UNC Greensboro 1971-72 50 593 328 72 633
Saint Mary's (CA) 1978-79 43 301 405 89 435 UNCW 1965-66 56 434 435 69 499
Saint Peter's 1959-60 62 379 527 79 425 UNLV 1974-75 47 414 405 70 505
San Diego 1980-81 41 407 301 79 567 USC Upstate 1980-81 41 453 258 54 627
San Diego St. 1968-69 53 485 367 15 561 Utah Valley 2014-15 7 68 46 10 589
San Francisco 1946-47 75 822 366 115 675 UTRGV 2015-16 6 46 42 11 520
San Jose St. 1927-28 83 620 542 123 530 VCU 1978-79 43 379 355 98 514
Santa Clara 1967-68 54 545 350 125 596 Vermont 1964-65 57 473 354 120  .563
Seattle U 1988-89 33 372 228 57 610 Villanova 1979-80 42 307 379 66 452
Seton Hall 1928-29 82 501 549 114 479 Virginia 1941-42 77 799 362 127 670
Siena 1974-75 47 268 443 73 .388 Virginia Tech 1972-73 49 405 379 90 515
SIUE 1967-68 54 575 3N 91 635 VMI 1972-73 49 178 600 45 244
SMU 1975-76 46 626 202 80 133 Wake Forest 1980-81 41 515 251 97 653
South Carolina 1978-79 43 511 261 76 647 Washington 1962-63 59 666 278 112 684
South Fla. 1965-66 56 569 299 99 640 West Virginia 1961-62 60 491 403 97 544
St. Bonaventure 1961-62 59 328 551 61 .381 Western IIl. 1983-84 38 297 371 56 449
St. Francis Brooklyn 1968-69 53 460 365 9N 552 Western Mich. 1971-72 50 3714 418 93 475
St. John's (NY) 1979-80 42 473 255 108 630 William & Mary 1967-68 54 568 332 11 617
Stanford 1911-12 106 762 513 193 585 Winthrop 1975-76 46 442 403 58 522
Stetson 1957-58 64 384 518 90 432 Wisconsin 1977-78 44 427 326 96 559
Stony Brook 1963-64 58 379 441 111 467 Wofford 1975-76 45 301 438 45 413
Syracuse 1920-21 87 507 528 127 491 Wright St. 1968-69 48 446 359 83 549
Temple 1926-27 95 682 458 125 589 Xavier 1974-75 47 47 414 94 461
Tulsa 1980-81 41 47 287 72 584 Yale 1908-09 111 643 546 172 536
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